

Date: 16.11.2023

To Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051 Symbol: AVROIND	To Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 BSE Scrip Code: 543512
---	--

Sub: Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023

Dear Sir/Mam

In terms of Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has published the Unaudited Financial Results of the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 in all editions of Financial Express (English) and in Jansatta (Hindi).

Further, in pursuance of Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copy of Newspaper Advertisements as published in the above mentioned newspapers.

Kindly take the above information on your records and oblige.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,

For AVRO INDIA LIMITED

Sumit Bansal
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)
Membership No-A42433

Encl: As above

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

(Formerly known as AVON MOLDPLAST LIMITED)

Registered Office: A-7/36-39, South of GT Road, Indl. Area (Opp.Rathi Udyog Ltd.),Ghaziabad- 201009 (UP), India

Email: support@avrofurniture.com | Website: www.avrofurniture.com | Helpline No: 9910039125

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013



NOTICE

Members of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Secretarial Standards on General Meetings (SS-2) issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India, read with the General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021 and 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021, 3/2022 dated May 5, 2022, 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022 and 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India (hereinafter collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars"), and any other applicable laws, rules, regulations, guidelines, notifications, circulars and clarifications issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and any other regulatory authorities, from time to time, the Company has dispatched the Postal Ballot Notice on 14th November, 2023 through electronic mode only, to those Members who have registered their e-mail addresses with the Company/their Depository Participants and whose names are recorded in the Register of Members and/or Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Registrar as on Friday, 10th November, 2023 (cut-off date) seeking approval of the shareholders of the Company by Postal Ballot through electronic means for:

Sl. No.	Type of resolution	Resolutions
1.	Ordinary Resolution	Approval for the appointment of Mrs. Shweta Aggarwal, Non-Executive Director of SMC Capitals Limited and a relative of Mr. Subhash Chand Aggarwal, Chairman and Managing Director and Mrs. Shruti Aggarwal, Whole Time Director of the Company to hold office as a Consultant i.e., "Office or Place of Profit" in SMC Capitals Limited, Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company.

The Company has engaged the services of Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company as the authorized agency for providing the e-voting facility to the members. The remote e-voting facility commences from 9.00 A.M. (IST) on Wednesday, 15th November, 2023 till 5.00 P.M. (IST) on Thursday 14th December, 2023. The e-voting module shall be disabled thereafter. The detailed procedure for e-voting is enumerated in the Postal Ballot Notice.

The voting rights of the members shall be in proportion to their shareholding in the Company as on the cut-off date for e-voting i.e. Friday, 10th November, 2023. A person who becomes a member after the Cut-Off Date should treat this notice for information purpose only.

The Company has appointed Mr. A.K. Roy from A.K. Roy & Associates, Practising Company Secretaries (CP No. 9147), as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot and remote e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner. The results along with Scrutinizer's Report will be declared on or before 16.12.2023 by placing the same on the website of the company i.e., www.smcindiaonline.com and on the website of Link Intime India Private Limited at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in. The results shall simultaneously be communicated to the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

The Members whose e-mail addresses are not registered with the Company/ Depositories, to receive the Postal Ballot Notice may send their request at notices@linkintime.co.in or contact on 022-49186175. The postal ballot notice is hosted on the Company's website i.e. www.smcindiaonline.com and also on the website of the stock exchanges viz., www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com. The relevant details are also hosted on the website of the remote e-voting service provider viz., Link Intime India Private Limited at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in

In case of any query/grievances connected with the facility for voting by electronic means may be addressed to Rajeev Ranjan, A.V.P. of Link Intime India Private Limited by sending an email at instameet@linkintime.co.in or contact on 022-49186175 or contact Mr. Suman Kumar, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company at telephone No.011-30111000 or by email at sumankumar@smcindiaonline.com.

For SMC Global Securities Limited

Sd/-
(Suman Kumar)
E.V.P. (Corporate Affairs & Legal), Company Secretary & General Counsel
Place: New Delhi
Date: 15th November, 2023
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L74899DL1994PLC063609
Registered Office- 11/6B, Shanti Chamber, Pusa Road, New Delhi-110005
Ph: +91-11-30111000, 40753333 | Fax: +91-11-25754365
E-mail: smc@smcindiaonline.com | Website: www.smcindiaonline.com



DOLFIN RUBBERS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 26 A, Bhai Randhir Singh Nagar, Ludhiana, Punjab-141012, CIN: L25112PB1995PLC017160
Email: dolfinube@gmail.com; Website: www.dolfin.co.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended					Half Year Ended			Year Ended
		30.09.2023		30.06.2023		30.09.2022		30.09.2022		31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	3666.26	2775.07	6441.33	4773.79	10178.39				
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	200.91	125.89	326.80	213.76	451.37				
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	200.91	125.89	326.80	213.76	451.37				
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	146.17	87.22	233.39	186.70	331.38				
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	143.11	96.27	239.38	186.70	310.40				
6	Equity Share Capital*2	1002.99	1002.99	1002.99	1002.99	1002.99				
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	1464.38				
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)									
	1. Basic:	1.46	0.87	2.33	1.86	3.30				
	2. Diluted:	1.46	0.87	2.33	1.86	3.30				

Notes: 1. The above Unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 14.11.2023.

2. These financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (IND AS) as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) rules 2015, Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) amendment rules 2016 and in term of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 SEBI circular dated July 05, 2016 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

3. In accordance with IND AS 108 on "Operating Segment", the company operates in one business segment, hence segment information is not required to be furnished.

4. The figures of the corresponding previous periods/ year have been regrouped/ reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the current period's presentation.

For DOLFIN RUBBERS LIMITED
Sd/-
KAWALJIT SINGH
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00942794

Place : Ludhiana
Date: 14 November, 2023

Indian Bank
ACOE Department, Head Office, Chennai.
Indian Bank, a leading Public Sector Bank has floated RFP for Engagement of Consultant for Gap Analysis and preparation of Strategy Document towards Implementation of Enterprise Data Lake.
Interested parties may refer Bank's Website: <https://www.indianbank.in/tenders> and GeM portal for details.

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013

Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, U.P.

Website: www.avrofurniture.com, Email: info@avrofurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30/09/2023	30/06/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2022	30/09/2022	31/03/2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,896.81	2,270.90	2,147.52	4,167.71	4,172.08	8,001.30
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	136.78	147.07	145.61	283.85	303.64	582.80
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	136.78	147.07	145.61	283.85	303.64	582.80
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	102.13	101.48	105.38	203.61	209.44	415.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	101.90	101.70	105.48	203.60	210.01	415.58
6	Equity Share Capital	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)						856.59
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)						
	Basic (in Rs.)	1.01	1.01	1.05	2.02	2.08	4.12
	Diluted (in Rs.)	1.01	1.01	1.05	2.02	2.08	4.12

Notes:

1. The Above is an extract of detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 are available on the Company's website www.avrofurniture.com and website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com).

2. The above Unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2023. These results have been subjected to limited review by statutory auditors who have expressed an unqualified opinion.

For Avro India Limited
Sd/-
Nikhil Aggarwal
(Whole Time Director)
DIN: 03599964

Place: Ghaziabad
Date: 14th November, 2023

Unifinz Capital India Limited

(Formerly Known as Shree Worstex Limited)

Chawla House, 3rd Floor, 19, Nehru Place New Delhi - 110019

Tele. No: +91149953454; +91-7373737316

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended					
		30.09.2023		30.06.2023		30.09.2022	
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	Income						
2	TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	874.76	414.02	253.17	1,288.77	399.69	915.46
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	95.51	(71.47)	62.23	24.04	54.55	(84.02)
4	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before tax, after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	95.51	(71.47)	62.23	24.04	54.55	(84.02)
5	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax	69.26	(51.96)	40.12	17.30	33.61	(55.04)
6	Total comprehensive income for the year	69.26	(51.94)	40.12	17.30	33.61	(45.65)
7	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10)	314	314	314	314	314	314
8	Reserve i.e. other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as per	183.59		211.37	183.59	211.37	165.72
9	Earning per share (not annualised)						
	Basic (Rs.)	2.21	(1.65)	1.28	0.55	1.07	(1.75)
	Diluted (Rs.)	2.21	(1.65)	1.28	0.55	1.07	(1.75)

Notes:

1. The Company is a Non-deposit taking Non Systemically Important Non-banking Finance Company ("NBFC") registered with the Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") with effect from July 31, 2000 with Registration No. 14.00233. The Company is engaged in the business of consumer lending. The business of the Company falls within a single primary segment viz., "Financial Services" and hence, the disclosure requirement of Ind AS 108 - "Operating Segments" is not applicable.

2. The financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 13, 2023.

3. In compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a "Limited Review" of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

4. Other equity includes Statutory Reserve as per Section 45-IC of the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 and retained earnings.

5. The impact of changes if any arising on enactment of the Code on Social Security, 2020 will be assessed by the Company after the effective date of the same and the rules thereunder are notified.

Figures pertaining to the previous period have been rearranged/ regrouped, wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable with those of the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board
Unifinz Capital India Limited
(Formerly Known as Shree Worstex Limited)

Sd/-
Pawan Kumar Mittal
Director
DIN: 00749265

Date: 13.11.2023
Place: New Delhi

WAISL LIMITED

CIN: U72200KA2009PLC051272

Registered Office: No. 109, K.H. Road, Shanthi Nagar, Bangalore, Karnataka 560027

Corporate Office: First Floor, Wing D, Building No 301, Adjacent to New Udaan Bhawan, opposite Terminal 3, IGI Airport, New Delhi, 110037

Ph: + 91-80-45114500, Email: karishma.aggarwal@waisl.in, Website: www.waisl.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended						Half Year Ended			Year Ended
	30 September 2023		30 June 2023		30 September 2022		30 September 2023		30 September 2022	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
(I) Total Income From Operations	12,664.02	11,640.12	7,064.37	24,304.14	14,434.03	39,114.95				
(II) Net Profit for the period (before Tax and exceptional items)	4,537.02	3,895.70	2,455.57	8,432.72	5,588.19	15,541.52				
(III) Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	4,537.02	3,895.70	2,455.57	8,432.72	5,588.19	15,541.52				
(IV) Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	4,161.65	3,056.73	1,814.55	7,218.38	4,298.80	11,602.19				
(V) Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	4,161.65	3,056.73	1,814.55	7,218.38	4,298.80	11,606.01				
(VI) Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10/- each)	547.91	547.91	500.00	547.91	500.00	500.00				
(VII) Other Equity	24,878.00	20,716.00	9,447.00	24,878.00	9,447.00	16,755.00				
(VIII) Net Worth	25,425.56	21,263.91	9,947.47	25,425.56	9,947.47	17,254.68				
(IX) Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	83,772.00	41,574.00	43,487.00	83,772.00	43,487.00	44,217.00				
(X) Debt Equity Ratio	3.29	1.96	4.37	3.29	4.37	2.56				
(XI) Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10 each)										
- Basic (Rs.)	75.95	55.79	36.29	131.74	85.98	232.04				
- Diluted (Rs.)	75.95	55.79	36.29	131.74	85.98	232.04				
(XII) Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.86	1.89	2.30	1.87	2.57	2.59				
(XIII) Interest Service Coverage Ratio	6.39	6.46	8.01	6.42	9.98	6.47				

Notes:

1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and are approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13 November 2023.

2. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, as amended, and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and discloses the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).

3. In accordance with Ind AS 108 - Segment Reporting, the Company's business segment comprises of a single reportable operating segment of "Information Technology". Accordingly, no separate segment information has been provided.

4. In September 2023, Company has issued Listed Debentures and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 became applicable from the quarter ended 30 September 2023. The Company is subjected to Limited Review for the first time, hence the figures related to quarter ended 30 June 2023 are not subject to the Limited Review.

5. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the above results in terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and have issued an unmodified Limited Review Report.

6. Previous period figures have been regrouped/re-arranged, wherever necessary to make it comparable with the current period's classification / disclosure

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
WAISL Limited
Sd/-
Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: November 13, 2023

CALIFORNIA SOFTWARE COMPANY LIMITED

Workflo, Greeta Tower, Industrial Estate, Perungudi, OMR Phase 1, Chennai - 600 096.

CIN: L72300TN1992PLC022135 E-mail: investor@calsoftgroup.com Ph: 9444 860 882

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STAND ALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS (UNAUDITED) FOR THE HALF YEARLY ENDED September 30, 2023 (Rs.in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	103.24	98.49	102.20	103.24	98.49	102.20
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	4.10	20.84	50.68	4.10	20.84	50.68
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/ or extraordinary items)	4.10	20.84	50.68	4.10	20.84	50.68
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	4.					

NOTICE

Members of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Secretarial Standards on General Meetings (SS-2) issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India, read with the General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021 and 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021, 3/2022 dated May 5, 2022, 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022 and 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India (hereinafter collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars"), and any other applicable laws, rules, regulations, guidelines, notifications, circulars and clarifications issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and any other regulatory authorities, from time to time, the Company has dispatched the Postal Ballot Notice on 14th November, 2023 through electronic mode only, to those Members who have registered their e-mail addresses with the Company/their Depository Participants and whose names are recorded in the Register of Members and/or Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Registrar as on Friday, 10th November, 2023 (cut-off date) seeking approval of the shareholders of the Company by Postal Ballot through electronic means for:

Sl. No.	Type of resolution	Resolutions
1.	Ordinary Resolution	Approval for the appointment of Mrs. Shweta Aggarwal, Non-Executive Director of SMC Capitals Limited and a relative of Mr. Subhash Chand Aggarwal, Chairman and Managing Director and Mrs. Shruti Aggarwal, Whole Time Director of the Company to hold office as a Consultant i.e., "Office or Place of Profit" in SMC Capitals Limited, Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company.

The Company has engaged the services of Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company as the authorized agency for providing the e-voting facility to the members. The remote e-voting facility commences from 9.00 A.M. (IST) on Wednesday, 15th November, 2023 till 5.00 P.M. (IST) on Thursday 14th December, 2023. The e-voting module shall be disabled thereafter. The detailed procedure for e-voting is enumerated in the Postal Ballot Notice.

The voting rights of the members shall be in proportion to their shareholding in the Company as on the cut-off date for e-voting i.e. Friday, 10th November, 2023. A person who becomes a member after the Cut-Off Date should treat this notice for information purpose only.

The Company has appointed Mr. A.K. Roy from A.K. Roy & Associates, Practising Company Secretaries (CP No. 9147), as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot and remote e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner. The results along with Scrutinizer's Report will be declared on or before 16.12.2023 by placing the same on the website of the company i.e., www.smcindiaonline.com and on the website of Link Intime India Private Limited at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in. The results shall simultaneously be communicated to the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

The Members whose e-mail addresses are not registered with the Company/ Depositories, to receive the Postal Ballot Notice may send their request at notices@linkintime.co.in or contact on 022-49186175. The postal ballot notice is hosted on the Company's website i.e. www.smcindiaonline.com and also on the website of the stock exchanges viz., www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com. The relevant details are also hosted on the website of the remote e-voting service provider viz., Link Intime India Private Limited at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in

In case of any query/grievances connected with the facility for voting by electronic means may be addressed to Rajeev Ranjan, A.V.P. of Link Intime India Private Limited by sending an email at instameet@linkintime.co.in or contact on 022-49186175 or contact Mr. Suman Kumar, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company at telephone No.011-30111000 or by email at sumankumar@smcindiaonline.com.

For SMC Global Securities Limited

Sd/-
(Suman Kumar)
E.V.P. (Corporate Affairs & Legal), Company Secretary & General Counsel
Place: New Delhi
Date: 15th November, 2023
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L74899DL1994PLC063609
Registered Office- 11/6B, Shanti Chamber, Pusa Road, New Delhi-110005
Ph: +91-11-30111000, 40753333 | Fax: +91-11-25754365
E-mail: smc@smcindiaonline.com | Website: www.smcindiaonline.com



DOLFIN RUBBERS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 26 A, Bhai Randhir Singh Nagar, Ludhiana, Punjab-141012, CIN: L25112PB1995PLC017160
Email: dolfin@tub@gmail.com; Website: www.dolfin.co.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended				Year Ended
		30.09.2023		31.03.2023		
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	3666.26	2775.07	6441.33	4773.79	10178.39
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	200.91	125.89	326.80	213.76	451.37
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	200.91	125.89	326.80	213.76	451.37
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	146.17	87.22	233.39	186.70	331.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	143.11	96.27	239.38	186.70	310.40
6	Equity Share Capital*2	1002.99	1002.99	1002.99	1002.99	1002.99
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	1464.38
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	1. Basic:	1.46	0.87	2.33	1.86	3.30
	2. Diluted:	1.46	0.87	2.33	1.86	3.30

Notes: 1. The above Unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 14.11.2023.

2. These financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (IND AS) as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) rules 2015, Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) amendment rules 2016 and in term of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 SEBI circular dated July 05, 2016 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

3. In accordance with IND AS 108 on "Operating Segment", the company operates in one business segment, hence segment information is not required to be furnished.

4. The figures of the corresponding previous periods/ year have been regrouped/ reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the current period's presentation.

For DOLFIN RUBBERS LIMITED
Sd/-
KAWALJIT SINGH
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00942794

Place : Ludhiana
Date: 14 November, 2023

Indian Bank
ACOE Department, Head Office, Chennai.
Indian Bank, a leading Public Sector Bank has floated RFP for Engagement of Consultant for Gap Analysis and preparation of Strategy Document towards Implementation of Enterprise Data Lake.
Interested parties may refer Bank's Website: <https://www.indianbank.in/tenders> and GeM portal for details.

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013

Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, U.P.
Website: www.avrofurniture.com, Email: info@avrofurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30/09/2023	30/06/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	31/03/2023
1	Total Income from Operations	1,896.81	2,270.90	2,147.52	4,167.71	4,172.08	8,001.30
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	136.78	147.07	145.61	283.85	303.64	582.80
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	136.78	147.07	145.61	283.85	303.64	582.80
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	102.13	101.48	105.38	203.61	209.44	415.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	101.90	101.70	105.48	203.60	210.01	415.58
6	Equity Share Capital	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)						856.59
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)						
	Basic (in Rs.)	1.01	1.01	1.05	2.02	2.08	4.12
	Diluted (in Rs.)	1.01	1.01	1.05	2.02	2.08	4.12

Notes:

1. The Above is an extract of detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 are available on the Company's website www.avrofurniture.com and website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com).

2. The above Unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2023. These results have been subjected to limited review by statutory auditors who have expressed an unqualified opinion.

For Avro India Limited
Sd/-
Nikhil Aggarwal
(Whole Time Director)
DIN: 03599964

Place: Ghaziabad
Date: 14th November, 2023

Unifinz Capital India Limited

(Formerly Known as Shree Worstex Limited)

Chawla House, 3rd Floor, 19, Nehru Place New Delhi - 110019

Tele. No: +91149953454; +91-7373737316

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended					
		30.09.2023		30.09.2022		31.03.2023	
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	Income						
2	TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	874.76	414.02	253.17	1,288.77	399.69	915.46
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	95.51	(71.47)	62.23	24.04	54.55	(84.02)
4	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before tax, after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	95.51	(71.47)	62.23	24.04	54.55	(84.02)
5	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax	69.26	(51.96)	40.12	17.30	33.61	(55.04)
6	Total comprehensive income for the year	69.26	(51.94)	40.12	17.30	33.61	(45.65)
7	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10)	314	314	314	314	314	314
8	Reserve i.e. other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as per	183.59		211.37	183.59	211.37	165.72
9	Earning per share (not annualised)						
	Basic (Rs.)	2.21	(1.65)	1.28	0.55	1.07	(1.75)
	Diluted (Rs.)	2.21	(1.65)	1.28	0.55	1.07	(1.75)

Notes:

1. The Company is a Non-deposit taking Non Systemically Important Non-banking Finance Company ("NBFC") registered with the Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") with effect from July 31, 2000 with Registration No. 14.00233. The Company is engaged in the business of consumer lending. The business of the Company falls within a single primary segment viz., "Financial Services" and hence, the disclosure requirement of Ind AS 108 - "Operating Segments" is not applicable.

2. The financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 13, 2023.

3. In compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a "Limited Review" of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

4. Other equity includes Statutory Reserve as per Section 45-IC of the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 and retained earnings.

5. The impact of changes if any arising on enactment of the Code on Social Security, 2020 will be assessed by the Company after the effective date of the same and the rules thereunder are notified.

Figures pertaining to the previous period have been rearranged/ regrouped, wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable with those of the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board
Unifinz Capital India Limited
(Formerly Known as Shree Worstex Limited)
Sd/-
Pawan Kumar Mittal
Director
DIN: 00749265

Date: 13.11.2023
Place: New Delhi

WAISL LIMITED

CIN: U72200KA2009PLC051272

Registered Office: No. 109, K.H. Road, Shanthi Nagar, Bangalore, Karnataka 560027

Corporate Office: First Floor, Wing D, Building No 301, Adjacent to New Udaan Bhawan, opposite Terminal 3, IGI Airport, New Delhi, 110037

Ph: +91-80-45114500, Email: karishma.aggarwal@waiss.in, Website: www.waiss.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended					
	30 September 2023		30 September 2022		30 March 2023	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
(I) Total Income From Operations	12,664.02	11,840.12	7,064.37	24,304.14	14,434.03	39,114.95
(II) Net Profit for the period (before Tax and exceptional items)	4,537.02	3,895.70	2,455.57	8,432.72	5,588.19	15,541.52
(III) Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	4,537.02	3,895.70	2,455.57	8,432.72	5,588.19	15,541.52
(IV) Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	4,161.65	3,056.73	1,814.55	7,218.38	4,298.80	11,602.19
(V) Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	4,161.65	3,056.73	1,814.55	7,218.38	4,298.80	11,606.01
(VI) Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10/- each)	547.91	547.91	500.00	547.91	500.00	500.00
(VII) Other Equity	24,878.00	20,716.00	9,447.00	24,878.00	9,447.00	16,755.00
(VIII) Net Worth	25,425.56	21,263.91	9,947.47	25,425.56	9,947.47	17,254.68
(IX) Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	83,772.00	41,574.00	43,487.00	83,772.00	43,487.00	44,217.00
(X) Debt Equity Ratio	3.29	1.96	4.37	3.29	4.37	2.56
(XI) Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10 each)						
- Basic (Rs.)	75.95	55.79	36.29	131.74	85.98	232.04
- Diluted (Rs.)	75.95	55.79	36.29	131.74	85.98	232.04
(XII) Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.86	1.89	2.30	1.87	2.57	2.59
(XIII) Interest Service Coverage Ratio	6.39	6.46	8.01	6.42	9.98	6.47

Notes:

1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and are approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13 November 2023.

2. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, as amended, and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and discloses the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).

3. In accordance with Ind AS 108 - Segment Reporting, the Company's business segment comprises of a single reportable operating segment of "Information Technology". Accordingly, no separate segment information has been provided.

4. In September 2023, Company has issued Listed Debentures and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 became applicable from the quarter ended 30 September 2023. The Company is subjected to Limited Review for the first time, hence the figures related to quarter ended 30 June 2023 are not subject to the Limited Review.

5. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the above results in terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and have issued an unmodified Limited Review Report.

6. Previous period figures have been regrouped/re-arranged, wherever necessary to make it comparable with the current period's classification / disclosure

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
WAISL Limited
Sd/-
Place: New Delhi
Date: November 13, 2023

CALIFORNIA SOFTWARE COMPANY LIMITED

Workflo, Greeta Tower, Industrial Estate, Perungudi, OMR Phase 1, Chennai - 600 096.

CIN: L72300TN1992PLC022135 E-mail: investor@calsoftgroup.com Ph: 9444 860 882

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STAND ALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS (UNAUDITED) FOR THE HALF YEARLY ENDED September 30, 2023 (Rs.in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022
1	Total Income from operations (net)	103.24	98.49	102.20	103.24	98.49	102.20
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	4.10	20.84	50.68	4.10	20.84	50.68
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/ or extraordinary items)	4.10	20.84	50.68	4.10	20.84	50.68
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	4.10	20.84	25.68	4.10	20.84	50.68
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4.10	20.84	25.68	4.10	20.84	25.68
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)						
	1. Basic	0.03	0.13	0.17	0.03	0.13	0.17
	2. Diluted	0.03	0.13	0.17	0.03	0.13	0.17

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website www.calsoftgroup.com.

Place: Chennai
Date : 14.11.2023

For California Software Company Limited
Sd/-
Dr. Mahalingam Vasudevan
Managing Director & CEO
DIN - 01608150

VIRINCHI LIMITED

CIN: L72200TG1990PLC011104

Registered Office: 8-2-672

NOTICE

Members of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Secretarial Standards on General Meetings (SS-2) issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India, read with the General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021 and 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021, 3/2022 dated May 5, 2022, 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022 and 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India (hereinafter collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars"), and any other applicable laws, rules, regulations, guidelines, notifications, circulars and clarifications issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and any other regulatory authorities, from time to time, the Company has dispatched the Postal Ballot Notice on 14th November, 2023 through electronic mode only, to those Members who have registered their e-mail addresses with the Company/their Depository Participants and whose names are recorded in the Register of Members and/or Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Registrar as on Friday, 10th November, 2023 (cut-off date) seeking approval of the shareholders of the Company by Postal Ballot through electronic means for:

Sl. No.	Type of resolution	Resolutions
1.	Ordinary Resolution	Approval for the appointment of Mrs. Shweta Aggarwal, Non-Executive Director of SMC Capitals Limited and a relative of Mr. Subhash Chand Aggarwal, Chairman and Managing Director and Mrs. Shruti Aggarwal, Whole Time Director of the Company to hold office as a Consultant i.e., 'Office or Place of Profit' in SMC Capitals Limited, Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company.

The Company has engaged the services of Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company as the authorized agency for providing the e-voting facility to the members. The remote e-voting facility commences from 9:00 A.M. (IST) on Wednesday, 15th November, 2023 till 5:00 P.M. (IST) on Thursday 14th December, 2023. The e-voting module shall be disabled thereafter. The detailed procedure for e-voting is enumerated in the Postal Ballot Notice.

The voting rights of the members shall be in proportion to their shareholding in the Company as on the cut-off date for e-voting i.e. Friday, 10th November, 2023. A person who becomes a member after the Cut-Off Date should treat this notice for information purpose only.

The Company has appointed Mr. A.K. Roy from A.K. Roy & Associates, Practising Company Secretaries (CP No. 9147), as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot and remote e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner. The results along with Scrutinizer's Report will be declared on or before 16.12.2023 by placing the same on the website of the company i.e., www.smcindiaonline.com and on the website of Link Intime India Private Limited at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in. The results shall simultaneously be communicated to the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

The Members whose e-mail addresses are not registered with the Company/ Depositories, to receive the Postal Ballot Notice may send their request at enotices@linkintime.co.in or contact on 022-49186175. The postal ballot notice is hosted on the Company's website i.e., www.smcindiaonline.com and also on the website of the stock exchanges viz., www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com. The relevant details are also hosted on the website of the remote e-voting service provider viz., Link Intime India Private Limited at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in

In case of any query/grievances connected with the facility for voting by electronic means may be addressed to Rajeev Ranjan, A.V.P. of Link Intime India Private Limited by sending an email at instameet@linkintime.co.in or contact on 022-49186175 or contact Mr. Suman Kumar, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company at telephone No.011-30111000 or by email at sumankumar@smcindiaonline.com.

For SMC Global Securities Limited

(Suman Kumar)
E.V.P. (Corporate Affairs & Legal), Company Secretary & General Counsel
Place: New Delhi
Date: 15th November, 2023
Corporate Identity Number (CIN: L74899DL1994PLC063609)
Registered Office- 11/6B, Shanti Chamber, Pusa Road, New Delhi-110005
Ph: +91-11-30111000, 40753333 | Fax: +91-11-25754365
E-mail: smc@smcindiaonline.com | Website: www.smcindiaonline.com



DOLFIN RUBBERS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 26 A, Bhai Randhir Singh Nagar, Ludhiana, Punjab-141012, CIN: L25112PB1995PLC017160
Email: dolfinrubbers@gmail.com; Website: www.dolfin.co.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Except per equity share data				
		QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3666.26	2775.07	6441.33	4773.79	10178.39
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	200.91	125.89	326.80	213.76	451.37
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	200.91	125.89	326.80	213.76	451.37
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	146.17	87.22	233.39	186.70	331.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	143.11	96.27	239.38	186.70	310.40
6	Equity Share Capital*2	1002.99	1002.99	1002.99	1002.99	1002.99
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	1464.38
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	1. Basic:	1.46	0.87	2.33	1.86	3.30
	2. Diluted:	1.46	0.87	2.33	1.86	3.30

Notes: 1. The above Unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 14.11.2023.

2. These financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (IND AS) as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) rules 2015, Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) amendment rules 2016 and in term of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 SEBI circular dated July 05, 2016 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

3. In accordance with IND AS 108 on "Operating Segment", the company operates in one business segment, hence segment information is not required to be furnished.

4. The figures of the corresponding previous periods year have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the current period's presentation.

For DOLFIN RUBBERS LIMITED

Sd/-

KAWALJIT SINGH

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 00942794

Place : Ludhiana

Date: 14 November, 2023

ACOE Department, Head Office, Chennai.
Indian Bank, a leading Public Sector Bank has floated RFP for Engagement of Consultant for Gap Analysis and preparation of Strategy Document towards Implementation of Enterprise Data Lake.
Interested parties may refer Bank's Website: <https://www.indianbank.in/tenders> and GeM portal for details.

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013

Address: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, U.P.

Website: www.avrofurniture.com, Email: info@avrofurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,896.81	2,270.90	2,147.52	4,167.71	4,172.08	8,001.30
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	136.78	147.07	145.61	283.85	303.64	582.80
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	136.78	147.07	145.61	283.85	303.64	582.80
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	102.13	101.48	105.38	203.61	209.44	415.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	101.90	101.70	105.48	203.60	210.01	415.58
6	Equity Share Capital	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	856.59
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized)						
	Basic (in Rs.)	1.01	1.01	1.05	2.02	2.08	4.12
	Diluted (in Rs.)	1.01	1.01	1.05	2.02	2.08	4.12

Notes:

(1) The Above is an extract of detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 are available on the Company's website www.avrofurniture.com and website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com).

(2) The above Unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2023. These results have been subjected to limited review by statutory auditors who have expressed an unqualified opinion.

For Avro India Limited

Sd/-

Nikhil Aggarwal

(Whole Time Director)

DIN: 03599964

Place: Ghaziabad

Date: 14th November, 2023

Unifinz Capital India Limited

(Formerly Known as Shree Worstex Limited)

Chawla House, 3rd Floor, 19, Nehru Place New Delhi -110019

Tele. No: +91149953454; +91-7373737316

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended					
		30.09.2023		30.06.2023		30.09.2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	874.76	414.02	253.17	1,288.77	399.69	915.46
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	95.51	(71.47)	62.23	24.04	54.55	(84.02)
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before tax, after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	95.51	(71.47)	62.23	24.04	54.55	(84.02)
4	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax	69.26	(51.96)	40.12	17.30	33.61	(55.04)
5	Total comprehensive income for the year	69.26	(51.94)	40.12	17.30	33.61	(45.65)
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10)	314	314	314	314	314	314
7	Reserve i.e. other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as per	183.59		211.37	183.59	211.37	165.72
8	Earning per Share (not annualised)						
	Basic (Rs.)	2.21	(1.65)	1.28	0.55	1.07	(1.75)
	Diluted (Rs.)	2.21	(1.65)	1.28	0.55	1.07	(1.75)

Notes:

1. The Company is a Non-deposit taking Non Systemically Important Non-banking Finance Company ("NBFC") registered with the Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") with effect from July 31, 2000 with Registration No. 14.00233. The Company is engaged in the business of consumer lending. The business of the Company falls within a single primary segment viz., "Financial Services" and hence, the disclosure requirement of Ind AS 108 - "Operating Segments" is not applicable.

2. The financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 13, 2023.

3. In compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a "Limited Review" of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

4. Other equity includes Statutory Reserve as per Section 45-IC of the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 and retained earnings.

5. The impact of changes if any arising on enactment of the Code on Social Security, 2020 will be assessed by the Company after the effective date of the same and the rules thereunder are notified.

Figures pertaining to the previous period have been rearranged/re grouped, wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable with those of the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board

Unifinz Capital India Limited

(Formerly Known as Shree Worstex Limited)

Sd/-

Pawan Kumar Mittal

Director

DIN: 00749265

Date: 13.11.2023

Place: New Delhi

WAISL LIMITED

CIN: U72200KA2009PLC051272

Registered Office: No. 109, K.H. Road, Shanthi Nagar, Bangalore, Karnataka 560027

Corporate Office: First Floor, Wing D, Building No 301, Adjacent to New Udaan Bhawan, opposite Terminal 3, IGI Airport, New Delhi, 110037

Ph: + 91-80-45114500, Email: karishma.aggarwal@waisl.in, Website: www.waisl.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Particulars	(All amount in Rupees Lakhs, unless Otherwise Stated)					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30 September 2023	30 June 2023	30 September 2022	30 September 2023	30 September 2022	31 March 2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
(I) Total Income From Operations	12,664.02	11,640.12	7,064.37	24,304.14	14,434.03	39,114.95
(II) Net Profit for the period (before Tax and exceptional items)	4,537.02	3,895.70	2,455.57	8,432.72	5,588.19	15,541.52
(III) Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	4,537.02	3,895.70	2,455.57	8,432.72	5,588.19	15,541.52
(IV) Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	4,161.65	3,056.73	1,814.55	7,218.38	4,298.80	11,602.19
(V) Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	4,161.65	3,056.73	1,814.55	7,218.38	4,298.80	11,606.01
(VI) Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10/- each)	547.91	547.91	500.00	547.91	500.00	500.00
(VII) Other Equity	24,878.00	20,716.00	9,447.00	24,878.00	9,447.00	16,755.00
(VIII) Net Worth	25,425.56	21,263.91	9,947.47	25,425.56	9,947.47	17,254.88
(IX) Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	83,772.00	41,574.00	43,487.00	83,772.00	43,487.00	44,217.00
(X) Debt Equity Ratio	3.29	1.96	4.37	3.29	4.37	2.56
(XI) Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10 each)						
- Basic (Rs.)	75.95	55.79	36.29	131.74	85.98	232.04
- Diluted (Rs.)	75.95	55.79	36.29	131.74	85.98	232.04
(XII) Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.86	1.89	2.30	1.87	2.57	2.59
(XIII) Interest Service Coverage Ratio	6.39	6.46	8.01	6.42	9.98	6.47

Notes:

1. The above unaudited Financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and are approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13 November 2023.

2. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, as amended, and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and discloses the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (as amended)

3. In accordance with Ind AS 108 - Segment Reporting, the Company's business segment comprises of a single reportable operating segment of "Information Technology". Accordingly, no separate segment information has been provided.

4. In September 2023, Company has issued Listed Debentures and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 became applicable from the quarter ended 30 September 2023. The Company is subjected to Limited Review for the first time, hence the figures related to quarter ended 30 June 2023 are not subject to the Limited Review.

5. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the above results in terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and has issued an unmodified Limited Review Report.

6. Previous period figures have been regrouped/re-arranged, wherever necessary to make it comparable with the current period's classification / disclosure

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

WAISL Limited

Sd/-

Director

Place: New Delhi

Date : November 13, 2023

CALIFORNIA SOFTWARE COMPANY LIMITED

Workflo, Greta Tower, Industrial Estate, Perungudi, OMR Phase 1, Chennai - 600 096.

CIN: L72300TN1992PLC022135 E-mail: investor@calsoftgroup.com Ph: 9444 860 882

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STAND ALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS (UNAUDITED) FOR THE HALF YEARLY ENDED September 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
		1	Total Income from operations (net)	103.24	98.49	102.20	103.24
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	4.10	20.84	50.68	4.10	20.84	50.68
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/ or extraordinary items)	4.10	20.84	50.68	4.10	20.84	50.68
4	Net Profit /						

NOTICE

Members of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Secretarial Standards on General Meetings (SS-2) issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India, read with the General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021 and 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021, 3/2022 dated May 5, 2022, 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022 and 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India (hereinafter collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars"), and any other applicable laws, rules, regulations, guidelines, notifications, circulars and clarifications issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and any other regulatory authorities, from time to time, the Company has dispatched the Postal Ballot Notice on 14th November, 2023 through electronic mode only, to those Members who have registered their e-mail addresses with the Company/their Depository Participants and whose names are recorded in the Register of Members and/or Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Registrar as on Friday, 10th November, 2023 (cut-off date) seeking approval of the shareholders of the Company by Postal Ballot through electronic means for:

Sl. No.	Type of resolution	Resolutions
1.	Ordinary Resolution	Approval for the appointment of Mrs. Shweta Aggarwal, Non-Executive Director of SMC Capitals Limited and a relative of Mr. Subhash Chand Aggarwal, Chairman and Managing Director and Mrs. Shruji Aggarwal, Whole Time Director of the Company to hold office as a Consultant i.e., 'Office or Place of Profit' in SMC Capitals Limited, Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company.

The Company has engaged the services of Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company as the authorized agency for providing the e-voting facility to the members. The remote e-voting facility commences from 9:00 A.M. (IST) on Wednesday, 15th November, 2023 till 5:00 P.M. (IST) on Thursday 14th December, 2023. The e-voting module shall be disabled thereafter. The detailed procedure for e-voting is enumerated in the Postal Ballot Notice.

The voting rights of the members shall be in proportion to their shareholding in the Company as on the cut-off date for e-voting i.e. Friday, 10th November, 2023. A person who becomes a member after the Cut-Off Date should treat this notice for information purpose only.

The Company has appointed Mr. A.K. Roy from A.K. Roy & Associates, Practising Company Secretaries (CP No. 9147), as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot and remote e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner. The results along with Scrutinizer's Report will be declared on or before 16.12.2023 by placing the same on the website of the company i.e., www.smcindiaonline.com and on the website of Link Intime India Private Limited at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in. The results shall simultaneously be communicated to the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

The Members whose e-mail addresses are not registered with the Company/ Depositories, to receive the Postal Ballot Notice may send their request at enotices@linkintime.co.in or contact on 022-49186175. The postal ballot notice is hosted on the Company's website i.e., www.smcindiaonline.com and also on the website of the stock exchanges viz., www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com. The relevant details are also hosted on the website of the remote e-voting service provider viz., Link Intime India Private Limited at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in

In case of any query/grievances connected with the facility for voting by electronic means may be addressed to Rajeev Ranjan, A.V.P. of Link Intime India Private Limited by sending an email at instameet@linkintime.co.in or contact on 022-49186175 or contact Mr. Suman Kumar, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company at telephone No.011-30111000 or by email at sumankumar@smcindiaonline.com.

For SMC Global Securities Limited

Sd/-
(Suman Kumar)
E.V.P. (Corporate Affairs & Legal), Company Secretary & General Counsel
Place: New Delhi
Date: 15th November, 2023
Corporate Identity Number (CIN: L74899DL1994PLC063609)
Registered Office- 11/6B, Shanti Chamber, Pusa Road, New Delhi-110005
Ph: +91-11-30111000, 40753333 | Fax: +91-11-25754365
E-mail: smc@smcindiaonline.com | Website: www.smcindiaonline.com



DOLFIN RUBBERS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 26 A, Bhai Randhir Singh Nagar, Ludhiana, Punjab-141012, CIN: L25112PB1995PLC017160
Email: dolfinube@gmail.com; Website: www.dolfin.co.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended				Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	3666.26	2775.07	6441.33	4773.79	10178.39
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	200.91	125.89	326.80	213.76	451.37
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	200.91	125.89	326.80	213.76	451.37
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	146.17	87.22	233.39	186.70	331.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	143.11	96.27	239.38	186.70	310.40
6	Equity Share Capital*2	1002.99	1002.99	1002.99	1002.99	1002.99
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	1464.38
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	1. Basic:	1.46	0.87	2.33	1.86	3.30
	2. Diluted:	1.46	0.87	2.33	1.86	3.30

Notes: 1. The above Unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 14.11.2023.

2. These financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (IND AS) as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) rules 2015, Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) amendment rules 2016 and in term of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 SEBI circular dated July 05, 2016 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

3. In accordance with IND AS 108 on "Operating Segment", the company operates in one business segment, hence segment information is not required to be furnished.

4. The figures of the corresponding previous periods/ year have been regrouped/ reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the current period's presentation.

For DOLFIN RUBBERS LIMITED

Sd/-

KAWALJIT SINGH

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 00942794

Place : Ludhiana
Date: 14 November, 2023

ACOE Department, Head Office, Chennai,
Indian Bank, a leading Public Sector Bank has floated RFP for Engagement of Consultant for Gap Analysis and preparation of Strategy Document towards Implementation of Enterprise Data Lake.
Interested parties may refer Bank's Website: <https://www.indianbank.in/tenders> and GeM portal for details.

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013

Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, U.P.

Website: www.avrofurniture.com, Email: info@avrofurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30/09/2023	30/06/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	31/03/2023
1	Total Income from Operations	1,896.81	2,270.90	2,147.52	4,167.71	4,172.08	8,001.30
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	136.78	147.07	145.61	283.85	303.64	582.80
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	136.78	147.07	145.61	283.85	303.64	582.80
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	102.13	101.48	105.38	203.61	209.44	415.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	101.90	101.70	105.48	203.60	210.01	415.58
6	Equity Share Capital	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)						856.59
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized)						
	Basic (in Rs.)	1.01	1.01	1.05	2.02	2.08	4.12
	Diluted (in Rs.)	1.01	1.01	1.05	2.02	2.08	4.12

Notes:

(1) The Above is an extract of detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 are available on the Company's website www.avrofurniture.com and website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com).

(2) The above UnAudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2023. These results have been subjected to limited review by statutory auditors who have expressed an unqualified opinion.

For Avro India Limited

Sd/-

Nikhil Aggarwal

(Whole Time Director)

DIN: 03599964

Place: Ghaziabad
Date: 14th November, 2023

Unifinz Capital India Limited

(Formerly Known as Shree Worstex Limited)

Chawla House, 3rd Floor, 19, Nehru Place New Delhi -110019

Tele. No: +91149953454; +91-7373737316

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended					
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	874.76	414.02	253.17	1,288.77	399.69	915.46
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	95.51	(71.47)	62.23	24.04	54.55	(84.02)
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before tax, after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	95.51	(71.47)	62.23	24.04	54.55	(84.02)
4	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax	69.26	(51.96)	40.12	17.30	33.61	(55.04)
5	Total comprehensive income for the year	69.26	(51.94)	40.12	17.30	33.61	(45.65)
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10)	314	314	314	314	314	314
7	Reserve i.e. other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as per	183.59		211.37	183.59	211.37	165.72
8	Earning per share (not annualised)						
	Basic (Rs.)	2.21	(1.65)	1.28	0.55	1.07	(1.75)
	Diluted (Rs.)	2.21	(1.65)	1.28	0.55	1.07	(1.75)

Notes:

1. The Company is a Non-deposit taking Non Systemically Important Non-banking Finance Company ("NBFC") registered with the Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") with effect from July 31, 2000 with Registration No. 14.00233. The Company is engaged in the business of consumer lending. The business of the Company falls within a single primary segment viz., "Financial Services" and hence, the disclosure requirement of Ind AS 108 - "Operating Segments" is not applicable.

2. The financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 13, 2023.

3. In compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a "Limited Review" of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

4. Other equity includes Statutory Reserve as per Section 45-IC of the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 and retained earnings.

5. The impact of changes if any arising on enactment of the Code on Social Security, 2020 will be assessed by the Company after the effective date of the same and the rules thereunder are notified.

Figures pertaining to the previous period have been rearranged/ regrouped, wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable with those of the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board

Unifinz Capital India Limited

(Formerly Known as Shree Worstex Limited)

Sd/-

Pawan Kumar Mittal

Director

DIN: 00749265

Date: 13.11.2023

Place: New Delhi

WAISL LIMITED

CIN: U72200KA2009PLC051272

Registered Office: No. 109, K.H. Road, Shanthi Nagar, Bangalore, Karnataka 560027

Corporate Office: First Floor, Wing D, Building No 301, Adjacent to New Udaan Bhawan, opposite Terminal 3, IGI Airport, New Delhi, 110037

Ph: + 91-80-45114500, Email: karishma.aggarwal@waisl.in, Website: www.waisl.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Particulars	(All amount in Rupees Lakhs, unless Otherwise Stated)					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30 September 2023	30 June 2023	30 September 2022	30 September 2023	30 September 2022	31 March 2023
(I) Total income From Operations	12,664.02	11,640.12	7,064.37	24,304.14	14,434.03	39,114.95
(II) Net Profit for the period (before Tax and exceptional items)	4,537.02	3,895.70	2,455.57	8,432.72	5,588.19	15,541.52
(III) Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	4,537.02	3,895.70	2,455.57	8,432.72	5,588.19	15,541.52
(IV) Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	4,161.65	3,056.73	1,814.55	7,218.38	4,298.80	11,602.19
(V) Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	4,161.65	3,056.73	1,814.55	7,218.38	4,298.80	11,606.01
(VI) Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10/- each)	547.91	547.91	500.00	547.91	500.00	500.00
(VII) Other Equity	24,878.00	20,716.00	9,447.00	24,878.00	9,447.00	16,755.00
(VIII) Net Worth	25,425.56	21,263.91	9,947.47	25,425.56	9,947.47	17,254.68
(IX) Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	83,772.00	41,574.00	43,487.00	83,772.00	43,487.00	44,217.00
(X) Debt Equity Ratio	3.29	1.96	4.37	3.29	4.37	2.56
(XI) Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10 each)						
- Basic (Rs.)	75.95	55.79	36.29	131.74	85.98	232.04
- Diluted (Rs.)	75.95	55.79	36.29	131.74	85.98	232.04
(XII) Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.86	1.89	2.30	1.87	2.57	2.59
(XIII) Interest Service Coverage Ratio	6.39	6.46	8.01	6.42	9.98	6.47

Notes:

1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and are approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13 November 2023.

2. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, as amended, and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and discloses the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (as amended)

3. In accordance with Ind AS 108 - Segment Reporting, the Company's business segment comprises of a single reportable operating segment of "Information Technology". Accordingly, no separate segment information has been provided.

4. In September 2023, Company has issued Listed Debentures and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 became applicable from the quarter ended 30 September 2023. The Company is subjected to Limited Review for the first time, hence the figures related to quarter ended 30 June 2023 are not subject to the Limited Review.

5. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the above results in terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and have issued an unmodified Limited Review Report.

6. Previous period figures have been regrouped/re-arranged, wherever necessary to make it comparable with the current period's classification / disclosure

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

WAISL Limited

Sd/-

Director

Place: New Delhi

Date: November 13, 2023

CALIFORNIA SOFTWARE COMPANY LIMITED

Workflo, Greet Tower, Industrial Estate, Perungudi, OMR Phase 1, Chennai - 600 096.

CIN: L72300TN1992PLC022135

E-mail: investor@calsoftgroup.com Ph: 9444 860 882

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STAND ALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS (UNAUDITED) FOR THE HALF YEARLY ENDED September 30, 2023 (Rs.in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023
1	Total Income from operations (net)	103.24	98.49	102.20	103.24
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	4.10	20.84	50.68	4.10
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/ or extraordinary items)	4.10	20.84	50.68	4.10
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	4.10	20.84	25.68	4.10
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4.10	20.84	25.68	4.10
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)		</		

NOTICE

Members of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Secretarial Standards on General Meetings (SS-2) issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India, read with the General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021 and 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021, 3/2022 dated May 5, 2022, 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022 and 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India (hereinafter collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars"), and any other applicable laws, rules, regulations, guidelines, notifications, circulars and clarifications issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and any other regulatory authorities, from time to time, the Company has dispatched the Postal Ballot Notice on 14th November, 2023 through electronic mode only, to those Members who have registered their e-mail addresses with the Company/their Depository Participants and whose names are recorded in the Register of Members and/or Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Registrar as on Friday, 10th November, 2023 (cut-off date) seeking approval of the shareholders of the Company by Postal Ballot through electronic means for:

Sl. No.	Type of resolution	Resolutions
1.	Ordinary Resolution	Approval for the appointment of Mrs. Shweta Aggarwal, Non-Executive Director of SMC Capitals Limited and a relative of Mr. Subhash Chand Aggarwal, Chairman and Managing Director and Mrs. Shruti Aggarwal, Whole Time Director of the Company to hold office as a Consultant i.e., 'Office or Place of Profit' in SMC Capitals Limited, Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company.

The Company has engaged the services of Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company as the authorized agency for providing the e-voting facility to the members. The remote e-voting facility commences from 9:00 A.M. (IST) on Wednesday, 15th November, 2023 till 5:00 P.M. (IST) on Thursday 14th December, 2023. The e-voting module shall be disabled thereafter. The detailed procedure for e-voting is enumerated in the Postal Ballot Notice.

The voting rights of the members shall be in proportion to their shareholding in the Company as on the **cut-off date for e-voting i.e. Friday, 10th November, 2023.** A person who becomes a member after the Cut-Off Date should treat this notice for information purpose only.

The Company has appointed Mr. A.K. Roy from A.K. Roy & Associates, Practising Company Secretaries (CP No. 9147), as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot and remote e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner. The results along with Scrutinizer's Report will be declared on or before 16.12.2023 by placing the same on the website of the company i.e., www.smcindiaonline.com and on the website of Link Intime India Private Limited at <https://instavote.linkintime.co.in>. The results shall simultaneously be communicated to the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

The Members whose e-mail addresses are not registered with the Company/ Depositories, to receive the Postal Ballot Notice may send their request at enotices@linkintime.co.in or contact on 022-49186175. The postal ballot notice is hosted on the Company's website i.e., www.smcindiaonline.com and also on the website of the stock exchanges viz., www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com. The relevant details are also hosted on the website of the remote e-voting service provider viz., Link Intime India Private Limited at <https://instavote.linkintime.co.in>

In case of any query/grievances connected with the facility for voting by electronic means may be addressed to Rajeev Ranjan, A.V.P. of Link Intime India Private Limited by sending an email at instameet@linkintime.co.in or contact on 022-49186175 or contact Mr. Suman Kumar, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company at telephone No.011-30111000 or by email at sumankumar@smcindiaonline.com.

For SMC Global Securities Limited

Sd/-
(Suman Kumar)
E.V.P. (Corporate Affairs & Legal), Company Secretary & General Counsel
Place: New Delhi
Date: 15th November, 2023
Corporate Identity Number (CIN: L74899DL1994PLC063609)
Registered Office- 11/6B, Shanti Chamber, Pusa Road, New Delhi-110005
Ph: +91-11-30111000, 40753333 | Fax: +91-11-25754365
E-mail: smc@smcindiaonline.com | Website: www.smcindiaonline.com



DOLFIN RUBBERS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 26 A, Bhai Randhir Singh Nagar, Ludhiana, Punjab-141012, CIN: L25112PB1995PLC017160
Email: dolfintube@gmail.com; Website: www.dolphin.co.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended					Half Year Ended				
		30.09.2023		30.06.2023		30.09.2022		30.09.2022		31.03.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	3666.26	2775.07	6441.33	4773.79	10178.39					
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	200.91	125.89	326.80	213.76	451.37					
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	200.91	125.89	326.80	213.76	451.37					
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	146.17	87.22	233.39	186.70	331.38					
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	143.11	96.27	239.38	186.70	310.40					
6	Equity Share Capital*2	1002.99	1002.99	1002.99	1002.99	1002.99					
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	1464.38					
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)										
	1. Basic:	1.46	0.87	2.33	1.86	3.30					
	2. Diluted:	1.46	0.87	2.33	1.86	3.30					

Notes: 1. The above Unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 14.11.2023.

2. These financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (IND AS) as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) rules 2015, Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) amendment rules 2016 and in term of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 SEBI circular dated July 05, 2016 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

3. In accordance with IND AS 108 on "Operating Segment", the company operates in one business segment, hence segment information is not required to be furnished.

4. The figures of the corresponding previous periods/ year have been regrouped/ reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the current period's presentation.

For DOLFIN RUBBERS LIMITED
Sd/-
KAWALJIT SINGH
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00942794
Place : Ludhiana
Date: 14 November, 2023

ACOE Department, Head Office, Chennai,
Indian Bank, a leading Public Sector Bank has floated RFP for Engagement of Consultant for Gap Analysis and preparation of Strategy Document towards Implementation of Enterprise Data Lake.
Interested parties may refer Bank's Website: <https://www.indianbank.in/tenders> and GeM portal for details.

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013

Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, U.P.

Website: www.avrofurniture.com, Email: info@avrofurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30/09/2023	30/06/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	31/03/2023
1	Total Income from Operations	1,896.81	2,270.90	2,147.52	4,167.71	4,172.08	8,001.30
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	136.78	147.07	145.61	283.85	303.64	582.80
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	136.78	147.07	145.61	283.85	303.64	582.80
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	102.13	101.48	105.38	203.61	209.44	415.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	101.90	101.70	105.48	203.60	210.01	415.58
6	Equity Share Capital	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)						856.59
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized)						
	Basic (in Rs.)	1.01	1.01	1.05	2.02	2.08	4.12
	Diluted (in Rs.)	1.01	1.01	1.05	2.02	2.08	4.12

Notes:

(1) The Above is an extract of detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 are available on the Company's website www.avrofurniture.com and website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com).

(2) The above UnAudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2023. These results have been subjected to limited review by statutory auditors who have expressed an unqualified opinion.

For Avro India Limited
Sd/-
Nikhil Aggarwal
(Whole Time Director)
DIN: 03599964
Place: Ghaziabad
Date: 14th November, 2023

Unifinz Capital India Limited

(Formerly Known as Shree Worstx Limited)

Chawla House, 3rd Floor, 19, Nehru Place New Delhi -110019

Tele. No: +91149953454; +91-7373737316

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended					
		30.09.2023		30.06.2023		30.09.2022	
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	874.76	414.02	253.17	1,288.77	399.69	915.46
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	95.51	(71.47)	62.23	24.04	54.55	(84.02)
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before tax, after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	95.51	(71.47)	62.23	24.04	54.55	(84.02)
4	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax	69.26	(51.96)	40.12	17.30	33.61	(55.04)
5	Total comprehensive income for the year	69.26	(51.94)	40.12	17.30	33.61	(45.65)
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10)	314	314	314	314	314	314
7	Reserve i.e. other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as per	183.59		211.37	183.59	211.37	165.72
8	Earning per share (not annualised)						
	Basic (Rs.)	2.21	(1.65)	1.28	0.55	1.07	(1.75)
	Diluted (Rs.)	2.21	(1.65)	1.28	0.55	1.07	(1.75)

Notes:

1. The Company is a Non-deposit taking Non Systemically Important Non-banking Finance Company ("NBFC") registered with the Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") with effect from July 31, 2000 with Registration No. 14.00233. The Company is engaged in the business of consumer lending. The business of the Company falls within a single primary segment viz., "Financial Services" and hence, the disclosure requirement of Ind AS 108 - "Operating Segments" is not applicable.

2. The financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 13, 2023.

3. In compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a "Limited Review" of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

4. Other equity includes Statutory Reserve as per Section 45-IC of the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 and retained earnings.

5. The impact of changes if any arising on enactment of the Code on Social Security, 2020 will be assessed by the Company after the effective date of the same and the rules thereunder are notified.

Figures pertaining to the previous period have been rearranged/ regrouped, wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable with those of the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board
Unifinz Capital India Limited
(Formerly Known as Shree Worstx Limited)
Sd/-

Pawan Kumar Mittal
Director
DIN: 00749265
Date: 13.11.2023
Place: New Delhi

WAIS LIMITED

CIN: U72200KA2009PLC051272

Registered Office: No. 109, K.H. Road, Shanthi Nagar, Bangalore, Karnataka 560027

Corporate Office: First Floor, Wing D, Building No 301, Adjacent to New Udaan Bhawan, opposite Terminal 3, IGI Airport, New Delhi, 110037

Ph.: +91-80-45114500, Email: karishma.aggarwal@wais.in, Website: www.wais.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Particulars	(All amount in Rupees Lakhs, unless Otherwise Stated)					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30 September 2023	30 June 2023	30 September 2022	30 September 2023	30 September 2022	31 March 2023
(I) Total Income From Operations	12,664.02	11,640.12	7,064.37	24,304.14	14,434.03	39,114.95
(II) Net Profit for the period (before Tax and exceptional items)	4,537.02	3,895.70	2,455.57	8,432.72	5,588.19	15,541.52
(III) Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	4,537.02	3,895.70	2,455.57	8,432.72	5,588.19	15,541.52
(IV) Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	4,161.65	3,056.73	1,814.55	7,218.38	4,298.80	11,602.19
(V) Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	4,161.65	3,056.73	1,814.55	7,218.38	4,298.80	11,606.01
(VI) Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10/- each)	547.91	547.91	500.00	547.91	500.00	500.00
(VII) Other Equity	24,878.00	20,716.00	9,447.00	24,878.00	9,447.00	16,755.00
(VIII) Net Worth	25,425.56	21,263.91	9,947.47	25,425.56	9,947.47	17,254.68
(IX) Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	83,772.00	41,574.00	43,487.00	83,772.00	43,487.00	44,217.00
(X) Debt Equity Ratio	3.29	1.96	4.37	3.29	4.37	2.56
(XI) Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10 each)						
- Basic (Rs.)	75.95	55.79	36.29	131.74	85.98	232.04
- Diluted (Rs.)	75.95	55.79	36.29	131.74	85.98	232.04
(XII) Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.86	1.89	2.30	1.87	2.57	2.59
(XIII) Interest Service Coverage Ratio	6.39	6.46	8.01	6.42	9.98	6.47

Notes:

1. The above unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and are approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13 November 2023.

2. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, as amended, and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and discloses the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).

3. In accordance with Ind AS 108 - Segment Reporting, the Company's business segment comprises of a single reportable operating segment of "Information Technology". Accordingly, no separate segment information has been provided.

4. In September 2023, Company has issued Listed Debt Securities and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 became applicable from the quarter ended 30 September 2023. The Company is subjected to Limited Review for the first time, hence the figures related to quarter ended 30 June 2023 are not subject to the Limited Review.

5. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the above results in terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and have issued an unmodified Limited Review Report.

6. Previous period figures have been regrouped/re-arranged, wherever necessary to make it comparable with the current period's classification / disclosure

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
WAIS Limited
Sd/-
Director
Place: New Delhi
Date : November 13, 2023

CALIFORNIA SOFTWARE COMPANY LIMITED

Workflo, Greeta Tower, Industrial Estate, Perungudi, OMR Phase 1, Chennai - 600 096.

CIN: L72300TN1992PLC022135 E-mail: investor@calsoftgroup.com Ph: 9444 860 882

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STAND ALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS (UNAUDITED) FOR THE HALF YEARLY ENDED September 30, 2023 (Rs.in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022
1	Total Income from operations (net)	103.24	98.49	102.20	103.24	98.49	102.20
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	4.10	20.84	50.68	4.10	20.84	50.68
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/ or extraordinary items)	4.10	20.84	50.68	4.10	20.84	50.68
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	4.10	20.84	25.68	4.10	20.84	50.68
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4.10	20.84	25.68	4.10	20.84	25.68
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)						
	1. Basic						

NOTICE

Members of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Secretarial Standards on General Meetings (SS-2) issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India, read with the General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021 and 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021, 3/2022 dated May 5, 2022, 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022 and 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India (hereinafter collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars"), and any other applicable laws, rules, regulations, guidelines, notifications, circulars and clarifications issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and any other regulatory authorities, from time to time, the Company has dispatched the Postal Ballot Notice on 14th November, 2023 through electronic mode only, to those Members who have registered their e-mail addresses with the Company/their Depository Participants and whose names are recorded in the Register of Members and/or Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Registrar as on Friday, 10th November, 2023 (cut-off date) seeking approval of the shareholders of the Company by Postal Ballot through electronic means for:

Sl. No.	Type of resolution	Resolutions
1.	Ordinary Resolution	Approval for the appointment of Mrs. Shweta Aggarwal, Non-Executive Director of SMC Capitals Limited and a relative of Mr. Subhash Chand Aggarwal, Chairman and Managing Director and Mrs. Shruji Aggarwal, Whole Time Director of the Company to hold office as a Consultant i.e., 'Office or Place of Profit' in SMC Capitals Limited, Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company.

The Company has engaged the services of Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company as the authorized agency for providing the e-voting facility to the members. The remote e-voting facility commences from 9:00 A.M. (IST) on Wednesday, 15th November, 2023 till 5:00 P.M. (IST) on Thursday 14th December, 2023. The e-voting module shall be disabled thereafter. The detailed procedure for e-voting is enumerated in the Postal Ballot Notice.

The voting rights of the members shall be in proportion to their shareholding in the Company as on the cut-off date for e-voting i.e. Friday, 10th November, 2023. A person who becomes a member after the Cut-Off Date should treat this notice for information purpose only.

The Company has appointed Mr. A.K. Roy from A.K. Roy & Associates, Practising Company Secretaries (CP No. 9147), as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot and remote e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner. The results along with Scrutinizer's Report will be declared on or before 16.12.2023 by placing the same on the website of the company i.e., www.smcindiaonline.com and on the website of Link Intime India Private Limited at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in. The results shall simultaneously be communicated to the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

The Members whose e-mail addresses are not registered with the Company/ Depositories, to receive the Postal Ballot Notice may send their request at enotices@linkintime.co.in or contact on 022-49186175. The postal ballot notice is hosted on the Company's website i.e., www.smcindiaonline.com and also on the website of the stock exchanges viz., www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com. The relevant details are also hosted on the website of the remote e-voting service provider viz., Link Intime India Private Limited at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in

In case of any query/grievances connected with the facility for voting by electronic means may be addressed to Rajeev Ranjan, A.V.P. of Link Intime India Private Limited by sending an email at instameet@linkintime.co.in or contact on 022-49186175 or contact Mr. Suman Kumar, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company at telephone No.011-30111000 or by email at sumankumar@smcindiaonline.com.

For SMC Global Securities Limited

Sd/-
(Suman Kumar)
E.V.P. (Corporate Affairs & Legal), Company Secretary & General Counsel
Place: New Delhi
Date: 15th November, 2023
Corporate Identity Number (CIN: L74899DL1994PLC063609)
Registered Office- 11/6B, Shanti Chamber, Pusa Road, New Delhi-110005
Ph: +91-11-30111000, 40753333 | Fax: +91-11-25754365
E-mail: smc@smcindiaonline.com | Website: www.smcindiaonline.com



DOLFIN RUBBERS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 26 A, Bhai Randhir Singh Nagar, Ludhiana, Punjab-141012, CIN: L25112PB1995PLC017160
Email: dolfinube@gmail.com; Website: www.dolfin.co.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended				Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	3666.26	2775.07	6441.33	4773.79	10178.39
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	200.91	125.89	326.80	213.76	451.37
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	200.91	125.89	326.80	213.76	451.37
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	146.17	87.22	233.39	186.70	331.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	143.11	96.27	239.38	186.70	310.40
6	Equity Share Capital*2	1002.99	1002.99	1002.99	1002.99	1002.99
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	1464.38
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	1. Basic:	1.46	0.87	2.33	1.86	3.30
	2. Diluted:	1.46	0.87	2.33	1.86	3.30

Notes: 1. The above Unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 14.11.2023.

2. These financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (IND AS) as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) rules 2015, Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) amendment rules 2016 and in term of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 SEBI circular dated July 05, 2016 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

3. In accordance with IND AS 108 on "Operating Segment", the company operates in one business segment, hence segment information is not required to be furnished.

4. The figures of the corresponding previous periods/ year have been regrouped/ reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the current period's presentation.

For DOLFIN RUBBERS LIMITED

Sd/-

KAWALJIT SINGH

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 00942794

Place : Ludhiana
Date: 14 November, 2023

ACOE Department, Head Office, Chennai,
Indian Bank, a leading Public Sector Bank has floated RFP for Engagement of Consultant for Gap Analysis and preparation of Strategy Document towards Implementation of Enterprise Data Lake.
Interested parties may refer Bank's Website: <https://www.indianbank.in/tenders> and GeM portal for details.

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013

Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, U.P.

Website: www.avrofurniture.com, Email: info@avrofurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30/09/2023	30/06/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	31/03/2023
1	Total Income from Operations	1,896.81	2,270.90	2,147.52	4,167.71	4,172.08	8,001.30
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	136.78	147.07	145.61	283.85	303.64	582.80
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	136.78	147.07	145.61	283.85	303.64	582.80
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	102.13	101.48	105.38	203.61	209.44	415.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	101.90	101.70	105.48	203.60	210.01	415.58
6	Equity Share Capital	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	856.59
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized)						
	Basic (in Rs.)	1.01	1.01	1.05	2.02	2.08	4.12
	Diluted (in Rs.)	1.01	1.01	1.05	2.02	2.08	4.12

Notes:

(1) The Above is an extract of detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 are available on the Company's website www.avrofurniture.com and website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com).

(2) The above UnAudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2023. These results have been subjected to limited review by statutory auditors who have expressed an unqualified opinion.

For Avro India Limited

Sd/-

Nikhil Aggarwal

(Whole Time Director)

DIN: 03599964

Place: Ghaziabad
Date: 14th November, 2023

Unifinz Capital India Limited

(Formerly Known as Shree Worstex Limited)

Chawla House, 3rd Floor, 19, Nehru Place New Delhi -110019
Tele. No: +91149953454; +91-7373737316

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended					
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	874.76	414.02	253.17	1,288.77	399.69	915.46
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	95.51	(71.47)	62.23	24.04	54.55	(84.02)
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before tax, after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	95.51	(71.47)	62.23	24.04	54.55	(84.02)
4	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax	69.26	(51.96)	40.12	17.30	33.61	(55.04)
5	Total comprehensive income for the year	69.26	(51.94)	40.12	17.30	33.61	(45.65)
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10)	314	314	314	314	314	314
7	Reserve i.e. other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as per	183.59	211.37	183.59	211.37	165.72	165.72
8	Earning per share (not annualised)						
	Basic (Rs.)	2.21	(1.65)	1.28	0.55	1.07	(1.75)
	Diluted (Rs.)	2.21	(1.65)	1.28	0.55	1.07	(1.75)

Notes:

1. The Company is a Non-deposit taking Non Systemically Important Non-banking Finance Company ("NBFC") registered with the Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") with effect from July 31, 2000 with Registration No. 14.00233. The Company is engaged in the business of consumer lending. The business of the Company falls within a single primary segment viz., "Financial Services" and hence, the disclosure requirement of Ind AS 108 - "Operating Segments" is not applicable.

2. The financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 13, 2023.

3. In compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a "Limited Review" of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

4. Other equity includes Statutory Reserve as per Section 45-1C of the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 and retained earnings.

5. The impact of changes if any arising on enactment of the Code on Social Security, 2020 will be assessed by the Company after the effective date of the same and the rules thereunder are notified.

Figures pertaining to the previous period have been rearranged/ regrouped, wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable with those of the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board

Unifinz Capital India Limited

(Formerly Known as Shree Worstex Limited)

Sd/-

Pawan Kumar Mittal

Director

DIN: 00749265

Date: 13.11.2023
Place: New Delhi

WAISL LIMITED

CIN: U72200KA2009PLC051272

Registered Office: No. 109, K.H. Road, Shanti Nagar, Bangalore, Karnataka 560027

Corporate Office: First Floor, Wing D, Building No 301, Adjacent to New Udaan Bhawan, opposite Terminal 3, IGI Airport, New Delhi, 110037

Ph: + 91-80-45114500, Email: karishma.aggarwal@waisl.in, Website: www.waisl.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Particulars	(All amount in Rupees Lakhs, unless Otherwise Stated)					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30 September 2023	30 June 2023	30 September 2022	30 September 2023	30 September 2022	31 March 2023
(I) Total income From Operations	12,664.02	11,640.12	7,064.37	24,304.14	14,434.03	39,114.92
(II) Net Profit for the period (before Tax and exceptional items)	4,537.02	3,895.70	2,455.57	8,432.72	5,588.19	15,541.52
(III) Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	4,537.02	3,895.70	2,455.57	8,432.72	5,588.19	15,541.52
(IV) Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	4,161.65	3,056.73	1,814.55	7,218.38	4,298.80	11,602.19
(V) Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	4,161.65	3,056.73	1,814.55	7,218.38	4,298.80	11,606.01
(VI) Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10/- each)	547.91	547.91	500.00	547.91	500.00	500.00
(VII) Other Equity	24,878.00	20,716.00	9,447.00	24,878.00	9,447.00	16,755.00
(VIII) Net Worth	25,425.56	21,263.91	9,947.47	25,425.56	9,947.47	17,254.68
(IX) Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	83,772.00	41,574.00	43,487.00	83,772.00	43,487.00	44,217.00
(X) Debt Equity Ratio	3.29	1.96	4.37	3.29	4.37	2.56
(XI) Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10 each)						
- Basic (Rs.)	75.95	55.79	36.29	131.74	85.98	232.04
- Diluted (Rs.)	75.95	55.79	36.29	131.74	85.98	232.04
(XII) Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.86	1.89	2.30	1.87	2.57	2.59
(XIII) Interest Service Coverage Ratio	6.39	6.46	8.01	6.42	9.98	6.47

Notes:

1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and are approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13 November 2023.

2. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, as amended, and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and discloses the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (as amended)

3. In accordance with Ind AS 108 - Segment Reporting, the Company's business segment comprises of a single reportable operating segment of "Information Technology". Accordingly, no separate segment information has been provided.

4. In September 2023, Company has issued Listed Debentures and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 became applicable from the quarter ended 30 September 2023. The Company is subjected to Limited Review for the first time, hence the figures related to quarter ended 30 June 2023 are not subject to the Limited Review.

5. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the above results in terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and have issued an unmodified Limited Review Report.

6. Previous period figures have been regrouped/re-arranged, wherever necessary to make it comparable with the current period's classification / disclosure

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

WAISL Limited

Sd/-

Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: November 13, 2023

CALIFORNIA SOFTWARE COMPANY LIMITED

Workflo, Greeta Tower, Industrial Estate, Perungudi, OMR Phase 1, Chennai - 600 096.
CIN: L72300TN1992PLC022135 E-mail: investor@calsoftgroup.com Ph: 9444 860 882

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STAND ALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS (UNAUDITED) FOR THE HALF YEARLY ENDED September 30, 2023 (Rs.in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022
1	Total Income from operations (net)	103.24	98.49	102.20	103.24	98.49	102.20
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	4.10	20.84	50.68	4.10	20.84	50.68
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/ or extraordinary items)	4.10	20.84	50.68	4.10	20.84	50.68
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	4.10	20.84	25.68	4.10	20.84	50.68
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4.10	20.84	25.68	4.10	20.84	25.68
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10						

NOTICE

Members of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Secretarial Standards on General Meetings (SS-2) issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India, read with the General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021 and 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021, 3/2022 dated May 5, 2022, 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022 and 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India (hereinafter collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars"), and any other applicable laws, rules, regulations, guidelines, notifications, circulars and clarifications issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and any other regulatory authorities, from time to time, the Company has dispatched the Postal Ballot Notice on 14th November, 2023 through electronic mode only, to those Members who have registered their e-mail addresses with the Company/their Depository Participants and whose names are recorded in the Register of Members and/or Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Registrar as on Friday, 10th November, 2023 (cut-off date) seeking approval of the shareholders of the Company by Postal Ballot through electronic means for:

Sl. No.	Type of resolution	Resolutions
1.	Ordinary Resolution	Approval for the appointment of Mrs. Shweta Aggarwal, Non-Executive Director of SMC Capitals Limited and a relative of Mr. Subhash Chand Aggarwal, Chairman and Managing Director and Mrs. Shruiti Aggarwal, Whole Time Director of the Company to hold office as a Consultant i.e., 'Office or Place of Profit' in SMC Capitals Limited, Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company.

The Company has engaged the services of Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company as the authorized agency for providing the e-voting facility to the members. The remote e-voting facility commences from 9:00 A.M. (IST) on Wednesday, 15th November, 2023 till 5:00 P.M. (IST) on Thursday 14th December, 2023. The e-voting module shall be disabled thereafter. The detailed procedure for e-voting is enumerated in the Postal Ballot Notice.

The voting rights of the members shall be in proportion to their shareholding in the Company as on the cut-off date for e-voting i.e. Friday, 10th November, 2023. A person who becomes a member after the Cut-Off Date should treat this notice for information purpose only.

The Company has appointed Mr. A.K. Roy from A.K. Roy & Associates, Practising Company Secretaries (CP No. 9147), as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot and remote e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner. The results along with Scrutinizer's Report will be declared on or before 16.12.2023 by placing the same on the website of the company i.e., www.smcindiaonline.com and on the website of Link Intime India Private Limited at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in. The results shall simultaneously be communicated to the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

The Members whose e-mail addresses are not registered with the Company/ Depositories, to receive the Postal Ballot Notice may send their request at enotices@linkintime.co.in or contact on 022-49186175. The postal ballot notice is hosted on the Company's website i.e., www.smcindiaonline.com and also on the website of the stock exchanges viz., www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com. The relevant details are also hosted on the website of the remote e-voting service provider viz., Link Intime India Private Limited at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in

In case of any query/grievances connected with the facility for voting by electronic means may be addressed to Rajeev Ranjan, A.V.P. of Link Intime India Private Limited by sending an email at instameet@linkintime.co.in or contact on 022-49186175 or contact Mr. Suman Kumar, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company at telephone No.011-30111000 or by email at sumankumar@smcindiaonline.com.

For SMC Global Securities Limited

Sd/-
(Suman Kumar)
E.V.P. (Corporate Affairs & Legal), Company Secretary & General Counsel
Place: New Delhi
Date: 15th November, 2023
Corporate Identity Number (CIN: L74899DL1994PLC063609)
Registered Office- 11/6B, Shanti Chamber, Pusa Road, New Delhi-110005
Ph: +91-11-30111000, 40753333 | Fax: +91-11-25754365
E-mail: smc@smcindiaonline.com | Website: www.smcindiaonline.com



DOLFIN RUBBERS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 26 A, Bhai Randhir Singh Nagar, Ludhiana, Punjab-141012, CIN: L25112PB1995PLC017160
Email: dolfinube@gmail.com; Website: www.dolfin.co.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended				Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	3666.26	2775.07	6441.33	4773.79	10178.39
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	200.91	125.89	326.80	213.76	451.37
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	200.91	125.89	326.80	213.76	451.37
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	146.17	87.22	233.39	186.70	331.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	143.11	96.27	239.38	186.70	310.40
6	Equity Share Capital*2	1002.99	1002.99	1002.99	1002.99	1002.99
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	1464.38
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	1. Basic:	1.46	0.87	2.33	1.86	3.30
	2. Diluted:	1.46	0.87	2.33	1.86	3.30

Notes: 1. The above Unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 14.11.2023.

2. These financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (IND AS) as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) rules 2015, Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) amendment rules 2016 and in term of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 SEBI circular dated July 05, 2016 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

3. In accordance with IND AS 108 on "Operating Segment", the company operates in one business segment, hence segment information is not required to be furnished.

4. The figures of the corresponding previous periods/ year have been regrouped/ reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the current period's presentation.

For DOLFIN RUBBERS LIMITED

Sd/-

KAWALJIT SINGH

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 00942794

Place : Ludhiana

Date: 14 November, 2023

ACOE Department, Head Office, Chennai,
Indian Bank, a leading Public Sector Bank has floated RFP for Engagement of Consultant for Gap Analysis and preparation of Strategy Document towards Implementation of Enterprise Data Lake.
Interested parties may refer Bank's Website: <https://www.indianbank.in/tenders> and GeM portal for details.

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013

Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, U.P.

Website: www.avrofurniture.com, Email: info@avrofurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30/09/2023	30/06/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	31/03/2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,896.81	2,270.90	2,147.52	4,167.71	4,172.08	8,001.30
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	136.78	147.07	145.61	283.85	303.64	582.80
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	136.78	147.07	145.61	283.85	303.64	582.80
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	102.13	101.48	105.38	203.61	209.44	415.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	101.90	101.70	105.48	203.60	210.01	415.58
6	Equity Share Capital	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)						856.59
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized)						
	Basic (in Rs.)	1.01	1.01	1.05	2.02	2.08	4.12
	Diluted (in Rs.)	1.01	1.01	1.05	2.02	2.08	4.12

Notes:

(1) The Above is an extract of detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 are available on the Company's website www.avrofurniture.com and website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com).

(2) The above UnAudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2023. These results have been subjected to limited review by statutory auditors who have expressed an unqualified opinion.

For Avro India Limited

Sd/-

Nikhil Aggarwal

(Whole Time Director)

DIN: 03599964

Place: Ghaziabad

Date: 14th November, 2023

Unifinz Capital India Limited

(Formerly Known as Shree Worstex Limited)

Chawla House, 3rd Floor, 19, Nehru Place New Delhi -110019

Tele. No: +91149953454; +91-7373737316

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended					
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	874.76	414.02	253.17	1,288.77	399.69	915.46
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	95.51	(71.47)	62.23	24.04	54.55	(84.02)
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before tax, after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	95.51	(71.47)	62.23	24.04	54.55	(84.02)
4	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax	69.26	(51.96)	40.12	17.30	33.61	(55.04)
5	Total comprehensive income for the year	69.26	(51.94)	40.12	17.30	33.61	(45.65)
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10)	314	314	314	314	314	314
7	Reserve i.e. other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as per	183.59		211.37	183.59	211.37	165.72
8	Earning per share (not annualised)						
	Basic (Rs.)	2.21	(1.65)	1.28	0.55	1.07	(1.75)
	Diluted (Rs.)	2.21	(1.65)	1.28	0.55	1.07	(1.75)

Notes:

1. The Company is a Non-deposit taking Non Systemically Important Non-banking Finance Company ("NBFC") registered with the Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") with effect from July 31, 2000 with Registration No. 14.00233. The Company is engaged in the business of consumer lending. The business of the Company falls within a single primary segment viz., "Financial Services" and hence, the disclosure requirement of Ind AS 108 - "Operating Segments" is not applicable.

2. The financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 13, 2023.

3. In compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a "Limited Review" of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

4. Other equity includes Statutory Reserve as per Section 45-IC of the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 and retained earnings.

5. The impact of changes if any arising on enactment of the Code on Social Security, 2020 will be assessed by the Company after the effective date of the same and the rules thereunder are notified.

Figures pertaining to the previous period have been rearranged/ regrouped, wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable with those of the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board

Unifinz Capital India Limited

(Formerly Known as Shree Worstex Limited)

Sd/-

Pawan Kumar Mittal

Director

DIN: 00749265

Date: 13.11.2023

Place: New Delhi

WAISL LIMITED

CIN: U72200KA2009PLC051272

Registered Office: No. 109, K.H. Road, Shanthi Nagar, Bangalore, Karnataka 560027

Corporate Office: First Floor, Wing D, Building No 301, Adjacent to New Udaan Bhawan, opposite Terminal 3, IGI Airport, New Delhi, 110037

Ph: + 91-80-45114500, Email: karishma.aggarwal@waisl.in, Website: www.waisl.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Particulars	(All amount in Rupees Lakhs, unless Otherwise Stated)					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30 September 2023	30 June 2023	30 September 2022	30 September 2023	30 September 2022	31 March 2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
(I) Total income From Operations	12,664.02	11,640.12	7,064.37	24,304.14	14,434.03	39,114.95
(II) Net Profit for the period (before Tax and exceptional items)	4,537.02	3,895.70	2,455.57	8,432.72	5,588.19	15,541.52
(III) Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	4,537.02	3,895.70	2,455.57	8,432.72	5,588.19	15,541.52
(IV) Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	4,161.65	3,056.73	1,814.55	7,218.38	4,298.80	11,602.19
(V) Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	4,161.65	3,056.73	1,814.55	7,218.38	4,298.80	11,606.01
(VI) Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10/- each)	547.91	547.91	500.00	547.91	500.00	500.00
(VII) Other Equity	24,878.00	20,716.00	9,447.00	24,878.00	9,447.00	16,755.00
(VIII) Net Worth	25,425.56	21,263.91	9,947.47	25,425.56	9,947.47	17,254.68
(IX) Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	83,772.00	41,574.00	43,487.00	83,772.00	43,487.00	44,217.00
(X) Debt Equity Ratio	3.29	1.96	4.37	3.29	4.37	2.56
(XI) Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10 each)						
- Basic (Rs.)	75.95	55.79	36.29	131.74	85.98	232.04
- Diluted (Rs.)	75.95	55.79	36.29	131.74	85.98	232.04
(XII) Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.86	1.89	2.30	1.87	2.57	2.59
(XIII) Interest Service Coverage Ratio	6.39	6.46	8.01	6.42	9.98	6.47

Notes:

1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and are approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13 November 2023.

2. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, as amended, and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and discloses the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (as amended)

3. In accordance with Ind AS 108 - Segment Reporting, the Company's business segment comprises of a single reportable operating segment of "Information Technology". Accordingly, no separate segment information has been provided.

4. In September 2023, Company has issued Listed Debentures and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 became applicable from the quarter ended 30 September 2023. The Company is subjected to Limited Review for the first time, hence the figures related to quarter ended 30 June 2023 are not subject to the Limited Review.

5. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the above results in terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and have issued an unmodified Limited Review Report.

6. Previous period figures have been regrouped/re-arranged, wherever necessary to make it comparable with the current period's classification / disclosure

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

WAISL Limited

Sd/-

Director

Place: New Delhi

Date: November 13, 2023

CALIFORNIA SOFTWARE COMPANY LIMITED

Workflo, Greeta Tower, Industrial Estate, Perungudi, OMR Phase 1, Chennai - 600 096.

CIN: L72300TN1992PLC022135

E-mail: investor@calsoftgroup.com Ph: 9444 860 882

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STAND ALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS (UNAUDITED) FOR THE HALF YEARLY ENDED September 30, 2023 (Rs.in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.06.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	103.24	98.49	102.20	103.24	98.49
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	4.10	20.84	50.68	4.10	20.84

NOTICE

Members of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Secretarial Standards on General Meetings (SS-2) issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India, read with the General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021 and 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021, 3/2022 dated May 5, 2022, 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022 and 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India (hereinafter collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars"), and any other applicable laws, rules, regulations, guidelines, notifications, circulars and clarifications issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and any other regulatory authorities, from time to time, the Company has dispatched the Postal Ballot Notice on 14th November, 2023 through electronic mode only, to those Members who have registered their e-mail addresses with the Company/their Depository Participants and whose names are recorded in the Register of Members and/or Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Registrar as on Friday, 10th November, 2023 (cut-off date) seeking approval of the shareholders of the Company by Postal Ballot through electronic means for:

Sl. No.	Type of resolution	Resolutions
1.	Ordinary Resolution	Approval for the appointment of Mrs. Shweta Aggarwal, Non-Executive Director of SMC Capitals Limited and a relative of Mr. Subhash Chand Aggarwal, Chairman and Managing Director and Mrs. Shruti Aggarwal, Whole Time Director of the Company to hold office as a Consultant i.e., 'Office or Place of Profit' in SMC Capitals Limited, Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company.

The Company has engaged the services of Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company as the authorized agency for providing the e-voting facility to the members. The remote e-voting facility commences from 9:00 A.M. (IST) on Wednesday, 15th November, 2023 till 5:00 P.M. (IST) on Thursday 14th December, 2023. The e-voting module shall be disabled thereafter. The detailed procedure for e-voting is enumerated in the Postal Ballot Notice.

The voting rights of the members shall be in proportion to their shareholding in the Company as on the cut-off date for e-voting i.e. Friday, 10th November, 2023. A person who becomes a member after the Cut-Off Date should treat this notice for information purpose only.

The Company has appointed Mr. A.K. Roy from A.K. Roy & Associates, Practising Company Secretaries (CP No. 9147), as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot and remote e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner. The results along with Scrutinizer's Report will be declared on or before 16.12.2023 by placing the same on the website of the company i.e., www.smcindiaonline.com and on the website of Link Intime India Private Limited at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in. The results shall simultaneously be communicated to the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

The Members whose e-mail addresses are not registered with the Company/ Depositories, to receive the Postal Ballot Notice may send their request at enotices@linkintime.co.in or contact on 022-49186175. The postal ballot notice is hosted on the Company's website i.e., www.smcindiaonline.com and also on the website of the stock exchanges viz., www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com. The relevant details are also hosted on the website of the remote e-voting service provider viz., Link Intime India Private Limited at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in

In case of any query/grievances connected with the facility for voting by electronic means may be addressed to Rajeev Ranjan, A.V.P. of Link Intime India Private Limited by sending an email at instameet@linkintime.co.in or contact on 022-49186175 or contact Mr. Suman Kumar, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company at telephone No.011-30111000 or by email at sumankumar@smcindiaonline.com.

For SMC Global Securities Limited

(Suman Kumar)
E.V.P. (Corporate Affairs & Legal), Company Secretary & General Counsel
Place: New Delhi
Date: 15th November, 2023
Corporate Identity Number (CIN: L74899DL1994PLC063609)
Registered Office- 11/6B, Shanti Chamber, Pusa Road, New Delhi-110005
Ph: +91-11-30111000, 40753333 | Fax: +91-11-25754365
E-mail: smc@smcindiaonline.com | Website: www.smcindiaonline.com



DOLFIN RUBBERS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 26 A, Bhai Randhir Singh Nagar, Ludhiana, Punjab-141012, CIN: L25112PB1995PLC017160
Email: dolfintube@gmail.com; Website: www.dolphin.co.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	₹ in Lakhs) Except per equity share data				
		QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3666.26	2775.07	6441.33	4773.79	10178.39
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	200.91	125.89	326.80	213.76	451.37
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	200.91	125.89	326.80	213.76	451.37
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	146.17	87.22	233.39	186.70	331.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	143.11	96.27	239.38	186.70	310.40
6	Equity Share Capital*2	1002.99	1002.99	1002.99	1002.99	1002.99
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	1464.38
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	1. Basic:	1.46	0.87	2.33	1.86	3.30
	2. Diluted:	1.46	0.87	2.33	1.86	3.30

Notes: 1. The above Unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 14.11.2023.

2. These financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (IND AS) as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) rules 2015, Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) amendment rules 2016 and in term of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 SEBI circular dated July 05, 2016 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

3. In accordance with IND AS 108 on "Operating Segment", the company operates in one business segment, hence segment information is not required to be furnished.

4. The figures of the corresponding previous periods/ year have been regrouped/ reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the current period's presentation.

For DOLFIN RUBBERS LIMITED

Sd/-

KAWALJIT SINGH

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 00942794

Place : Ludhiana

Date: 14 November, 2023

ACOE Department, Head Office, Chennai.
Indian Bank, a leading Public Sector Bank has floated RFP for Engagement of Consultant for Gap Analysis and preparation of Strategy Document towards Implementation of Enterprise Data Lake.
Interested parties may refer Bank's Website: <https://www.indianbank.in/tenders> and GeM portal for details.

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013

Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, U.P.

Website: www.avrofurniture.com, Email: info@avrofurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,896.81	2,270.90	2,147.52	4,167.71	4,172.08	8,001.30
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	136.78	147.07	145.61	283.85	303.64	582.80
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	136.78	147.07	145.61	283.85	303.64	582.80
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	102.13	101.48	105.38	203.61	209.44	415.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	101.90	101.70	105.48	203.60	210.01	415.58
6	Equity Share Capital	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	856.59
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized)						
	Basic (in Rs.)	1.01	1.01	1.05	2.02	2.08	4.12
	Diluted (in Rs.)	1.01	1.01	1.05	2.02	2.08	4.12

Notes:

(1) The Above is an extract of detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 are available on the Company's website www.avrofurniture.com and website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com).

(2) The above UnAudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2023. These results have been subjected to limited review by statutory auditors who have expressed an unqualified opinion.

For Avro India Limited

Sd/-

Nikhil Aggarwal

(Whole Time Director)

DIN: 03599964

Place: Ghaziabad

Date: 14th November, 2023

Unifinz Capital India Limited

(Formerly Known as Shree Worstex Limited)

Chawla House, 3rd Floor, 19, Nehru Place New Delhi -110019

Tele. No: +91149953454; +91-7373737316

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	₹ in Lakhs)					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	30.06.2023 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	30.09.2022 (Un-audited)	31.03.2023 (Un-audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	874.76	414.02	253.17	1,288.77	399.69	915.46
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	95.51	(71.47)	62.23	24.04	54.55	(84.02)
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before tax, after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	95.51	(71.47)	62.23	24.04	54.55	(84.02)
4	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax	69.26	(51.96)	40.12	17.30	33.61	(55.04)
5	Total comprehensive income for the year	69.26	(51.94)	40.12	17.30	33.61	(45.65)
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10)	314	314	314	314	314	314
7	Reserve i.e. other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as per	183.59	211.37	183.59	211.37	165.72	165.72
8	Earning per Share (not annualised)						
	Basic (Rs.)	2.21	(1.65)	1.28	0.55	1.07	(1.75)
	Diluted (Rs.)	2.21	(1.65)	1.28	0.55	1.07	(1.75)

Notes:

1. The Company is a Non-deposit taking Non Systemically Important Non-banking Finance Company ("NBFC") registered with the Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") with effect from July 31, 2000 with Registration No. 14.00233. The Company is engaged in the business of consumer lending. The business of the Company falls within a single primary segment viz., "Financial Services" and hence, the disclosure requirement of Ind AS 108 - "Operating Segments" is not applicable.

2. The financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 13, 2023.

3. In compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a "Limited Review" of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

4. Other equity includes Statutory Reserve as per Section 45-IC of the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 and retained earnings.

5. The impact of changes if any arising on enactment of the Code on Social Security, 2020 will be assessed by the Company after the effective date of the same and the rules thereunder are notified.

Figures pertaining to the previous period have been rearranged/ regrouped, wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable with those of the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board

Unifinz Capital India Limited

(Formerly Known as Shree Worstex Limited)

Sd/-

Pawan Kumar Mittal

Director

DIN: 00749265

Date: 13.11.2023

Place: New Delhi

WAISL LIMITED

CIN: U72200KA2009PLC051272

Registered Office: No. 109, K.H. Road, Shanthi Nagar, Bangalore, Karnataka 560027

Corporate Office: First Floor, Wing D, Building No 301, Adjacent to New Udaan Bhawan, opposite Terminal 3, IGI Airport, New Delhi, 110037

Ph: + 91-80-45114500, Email: karishma.aggarwal@waisl.in, Website: www.waisl.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Particulars	(All amount in Rupees Lakhs, unless Otherwise Stated)					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30 September 2023	30 June 2023	30 September 2022	30 September 2023	30 September 2022	31 March 2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
(I) Total Income From Operations	12,664.02	11,640.12	7,064.37	24,304.14	14,434.03	39,114.95
(II) Net Profit for the period (before Tax and exceptional items)	4,537.02	3,895.70	2,455.57	8,432.72	5,588.19	15,541.52
(III) Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	4,537.02	3,895.70	2,455.57	8,432.72	5,588.19	15,541.52
(IV) Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	4,161.65	3,056.73	1,814.55	7,218.38	4,298.80	11,602.19
(V) Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	4,161.65	3,056.73	1,814.55	7,218.38	4,298.80	11,606.01
(VI) Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10/- each)	547.91	547.91	500.00	547.91	500.00	500.00
(VII) Other Equity	24,878.00	20,716.00	9,447.00	24,878.00	9,447.00	16,755.00
(VIII) Net Worth	25,425.56	21,263.91	9,947.47	25,425.56	9,947.47	17,254.88
(IX) Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	83,772.00	41,574.00	43,487.00	83,772.00	43,487.00	44,217.00
(X) Debt Equity Ratio	3.29	1.96	4.37	3.29	4.37	2.56
(XI) Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10 each)						
- Basic (Rs.)	75.95	55.79	36.29	131.74	85.98	232.04
- Diluted (Rs.)	75.95	55.79	36.29	131.74	85.98	232.04
(XII) Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.86	1.89	2.30	1.87	2.57	2.59
(XIII) Interest Service Coverage Ratio	6.39	6.46	8.01	6.42	9.98	6.47

Notes:

1. The above unaudited Financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and are approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13 November 2023.

2. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, as amended, and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and discloses the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (as amended)

3. In accordance with Ind AS 108 - Segment Reporting, the Company's business segment comprises of a single reportable operating segment of "Information Technology". Accordingly, no separate segment information has been provided.

4. In September 2023, Company has issued Listed Debentures and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 became applicable from the quarter ended 30 September 2023. The Company is subjected to Limited Review for the first time, hence the figures related to quarter ended 30 June 2023 are not subject to the Limited Review.

5. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the above results in terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and has issued an unmodified Limited Review Report.

6. Previous period figures have been regrouped/re-arranged, wherever necessary to make it comparable with the current period's classification / disclosure

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

WAISL Limited

Sd/-

Director

Place: New Delhi

Date : November 13, 2023

CALIFORNIA SOFTWARE COMPANY LIMITED

Workflo, Greet Tower, Industrial Estate, Perungudi, OMR Phase 1, Chennai - 600 096.

CIN: L72300TN1992PLC022135 E-mail: investor@calsoftgroup.com Ph: 9444 860 882

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STAND ALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS (UNAUDITED) FOR THE HALF YEARLY ENDED September 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	103.24	98.49	102.20	103.24	98.49	102.20
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	4.10	20.84	50.68	4.10	20.84	50.68

NOTICE

Members of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Secretarial Standards on General Meetings (SS-2) issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India, read with the General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021 and 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021, 3/2022 dated May 5, 2022, 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022 and 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India (hereinafter collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars"), and any other applicable laws, rules, regulations, guidelines, notifications, circulars and clarifications issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and any other regulatory authorities, from time to time, the Company has dispatched the Postal Ballot Notice on 14th November, 2023 through electronic mode only, to those Members who have registered their e-mail addresses with the Company/their Depository Participants and whose names are recorded in the Register of Members and/or Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Registrar as on Friday, 10th November, 2023 (cut-off date) seeking approval of the shareholders of the Company by Postal Ballot through electronic means for:

Sl. No.	Type of resolution	Resolutions
1.	Ordinary Resolution	Approval for the appointment of Mrs. Shweta Aggarwal, Non-Executive Director of SMC Capitals Limited and a relative of Mr. Subhash Chand Aggarwal, Chairman and Managing Director and Mrs. Shruti Aggarwal, Whole Time Director of the Company to hold office as a Consultant i.e., 'Office or Place of Profit' in SMC Capitals Limited, Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company.

The Company has engaged the services of Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company as the authorized agency for providing the e-voting facility to the members. The remote e-voting facility commences from 9:00 A.M. (IST) on Wednesday, 15th November, 2023 till 5:00 P.M. (IST) on Thursday 14th December, 2023. The e-voting module shall be disabled thereafter. The detailed procedure for e-voting is enumerated in the Postal Ballot Notice.

The voting rights of the members shall be in proportion to their shareholding in the Company as on the cut-off date for e-voting i.e. Friday, 10th November, 2023. A person who becomes a member after the Cut-Off Date should treat this notice for information purpose only.

The Company has appointed Mr. A.K. Roy from A.K. Roy & Associates, Practising Company Secretaries (CP No. 9147), as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot and remote e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner. The results along with Scrutinizer's Report will be declared on or before 16.12.2023 by placing the same on the website of the company i.e., www.smcindiaonline.com and on the website of Link Intime India Private Limited at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in. The results shall simultaneously be communicated to the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

The Members whose e-mail addresses are not registered with the Company/ Depositories, to receive the Postal Ballot Notice may send their request at enotices@linkintime.co.in or contact on 022-49186175. The postal ballot notice is hosted on the Company's website i.e., www.smcindiaonline.com and also on the website of the stock exchanges viz., www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com. The relevant details are also hosted on the website of the remote e-voting service provider viz., Link Intime India Private Limited at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in

In case of any query/grievances connected with the facility for voting by electronic means may be addressed to Rajeev Ranjan, A.V.P. of Link Intime India Private Limited by sending an email at instameet@linkintime.co.in or contact on 022-49186175 or contact Mr. Suman Kumar, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company at telephone No.011-30111000 or by email at sumankumar@smcindiaonline.com.

For SMC Global Securities Limited
Sd/-
(Suman Kumar)
E.V.P. (Corporate Affairs & Legal), Company Secretary & General Counsel
Place: New Delhi
Date: 15th November, 2023
Corporate Identity Number (CIN: L74899DL1994PLC063609)
Registered Office- 11/6B, Shanti Chamber, Pusa Road, New Delhi-110005
Ph: +91-11-30111000, 40753333 | Fax: +91-11-25754365
E-mail: smc@smcindiaonline.com | Website: www.smcindiaonline.com



DOLFIN RUBBERS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 26 A, Bhai Randhir Singh Nagar, Ludhiana, Punjab-141012, CIN: L25112PB1995PLC017160
Email: dolfinrubbers@gmail.com; Website: www.dolfin.co.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended					Half Year Ended				
		30.09.2023		30.06.2023		30.09.2022		30.09.2022		31.03.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3666.26	2775.07	6441.33	4773.79	10178.39					
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	200.91	125.89	326.80	213.76	451.37					
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	200.91	125.89	326.80	213.76	451.37					
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	146.17	87.22	233.39	186.70	331.38					
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	143.11	96.27	239.38	186.70	310.40					
6	Equity Share Capital*2	1002.99	1002.99	1002.99	1002.99	1002.99					
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	1464.38					
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)										
	1. Basic:	1.46	0.87	2.33	1.86	3.30					
	2. Diluted:	1.46	0.87	2.33	1.86	3.30					

Notes: 1. The above Unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 14.11.2023.

2. These financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (IND AS) as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) rules 2015, Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) amendment rules 2016 and in term of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 SEBI circular dated July 05, 2016 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

3. In accordance with IND AS 108 on "Operating Segment", the company operates in one business segment, hence segment information is not required to be furnished.

4. The figures of the corresponding previous periods/ year have been regrouped/ reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the current period's presentation.

For DOLFIN RUBBERS LIMITED
Sd/-
KAWALJIT SINGH
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00942794

Place : Ludhiana
Date: 14 November, 2023

ACOE Department, Head Office, Chennai.
Indian Bank, a leading Public Sector Bank has floated RFP for Engagement of Consultant for Gap Analysis and preparation of Strategy Document towards Implementation of Enterprise Data Lake.
Interested parties may refer Bank's Website: <https://www.indianbank.in/tenders> and GeM portal for details.

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013

Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, U.P.
Website: www.avrofurniture.com, Email: info@avrofurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30/09/2023	30/06/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2022	30/09/2022	31/03/2023
1	Total Income from Operations	1,896.81	2,270.90	2,147.52	4,167.71	4,172.08	8,001.30
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	136.78	147.07	145.61	283.85	303.64	582.80
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	136.78	147.07	145.61	283.85	303.64	582.80
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	102.13	101.48	105.38	203.61	209.44	415.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	101.90	101.70	105.48	203.60	210.01	415.58
6	Equity Share Capital	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)						856.59
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized)						
	Basic (in Rs.)	1.01	1.01	1.05	2.02	2.08	4.12
	Diluted (in Rs.)	1.01	1.01	1.05	2.02	2.08	4.12

Notes:

(1) The Above is an extract of detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 are available on the Company's website www.avrofurniture.com and website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com).

(2) The above UnAudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2023. These results have been subjected to limited review by statutory auditors who have expressed an unqualified opinion.

For Avro India Limited
Sd/-
Nikhil Aggarwal
(Whole Time Director)
DIN: 03599964

Place: Ghaziabad
Date: 14th November, 2023

Unifinz Capital India Limited
(Formerly Known as Shree Worstex Limited)

Chawla House, 3rd Floor, 19, Nehru Place New Delhi -110019
Tele. No: +91149953454; +91-7373737316

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended					
		30.09.2023		30.06.2023		30.09.2022	
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	874.76	414.02	253.17	1,288.77	399.69	915.46
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	95.51	(71.47)	62.23	24.04	54.55	(84.02)
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before tax, after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	95.51	(71.47)	62.23	24.04	54.55	(84.02)
4	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax	69.26	(51.96)	40.12	17.30	33.61	(55.04)
5	Total comprehensive income for the year	69.26	(51.94)	40.12	17.30	33.61	(45.65)
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10)	314	314	314	314	314	314
7	Reserve i.e. other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as per	183.59		211.37	183.59	211.37	165.72
8	Earning per share (not annualised)						
	Basic (Rs.)	2.21	(1.65)	1.28	0.55	1.07	(1.75)
	Diluted (Rs.)	2.21	(1.65)	1.28	0.55	1.07	(1.75)

Notes:

1. The Company is a Non-deposit taking Non Systemically Important Non-banking Finance Company ("NBFC") registered with the Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") with effect from July 31, 2000 with Registration No. 14.00233. The Company is engaged in the business of consumer lending. The business of the Company falls within a single primary segment viz., "Financial Services" and hence, the disclosure requirement of Ind AS 108 - "Operating Segments" is not applicable.

2. The financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 13, 2023.

3. In compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a "Limited Review" of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

4. Other equity includes Statutory Reserve as per Section 45-IC of the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 and retained earnings.

5. The impact of changes if any arising on enactment of the Code on Social Security, 2020 will be assessed by the Company after the effective date of the same and the rules thereunder are notified.

Figures pertaining to the previous period have been rearranged/ regrouped, wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable with those of the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board
Unifinz Capital India Limited
(Formerly Known as Shree Worstex Limited)

Sd/-
Pawan Kumar Mittal
Director
DIN: 00749265

Date: 13.11.2023
Place: New Delhi

WAISL LIMITED

CIN: U72200KA2009PLC051272

Registered Office: No. 109, K.H. Road, Shanthi Nagar, Bangalore, Karnataka 560027
Corporate Office: First Floor, Wing D, Building No 301, Adjacent to New Udaan Bhawan, opposite Terminal 3, IGI Airport, New Delhi, 110037

Ph: + 91-80-45114500, Email: karishma.aggarwal@waisl.in, Website: www.waisl.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Particulars	(All amount in Rupees Lakhs, unless Otherwise Stated)					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30 September 2023	30 June 2023	30 September 2022	30 September 2023	30 September 2022	31 March 2023
(I) Total income From Operations	12,664.02	11,640.12	7,064.37	24,304.14	14,434.03	39,114.95
(II) Net Profit for the period (before Tax and exceptional items)	4,537.02	3,895.70	2,455.57	8,432.72	5,588.19	15,541.52
(III) Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	4,537.02	3,895.70	2,455.57	8,432.72	5,588.19	15,541.52
(IV) Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	4,161.65	3,056.73	1,814.55	7,218.38	4,298.80	11,602.19
(V) Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	4,161.65	3,056.73	1,814.55	7,218.38	4,298.80	11,606.01
(VI) Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10/- each)	547.91	547.91	500.00	547.91	500.00	500.00
(VII) Other Equity	24,878.00	20,716.00	9,447.00	24,878.00	9,447.00	16,755.00
(VIII) Net Worth	25,425.56	21,263.91	9,947.47	25,425.56	9,947.47	17,254.88
(IX) Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	83,772.00	41,574.00	43,487.00	83,772.00	43,487.00	44,217.00
(X) Debt Equity Ratio	3.29	1.96	4.37	3.29	4.37	2.56
(XI) Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10 each)						
- Basic (Rs.)	75.95	55.79	36.29	131.74	85.98	232.04
- Diluted (Rs.)	75.95	55.79	36.29	131.74	85.98	232.04
(XII) Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.86	1.89	2.30	1.87	2.57	2.59
(XIII) Interest Service Coverage Ratio	6.39	6.46	8.01	6.42	9.98	6.47

Notes:

1. The above unaudited Financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and are approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13 November 2023.

2. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, as amended, and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and discloses the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (as amended)

3. In accordance with Ind AS 108 - Segment Reporting, the Company's business segment comprises of a single reportable operating segment of "Information Technology". Accordingly, no separate segment information has been provided.

4. In September 2023, Company has issued Listed Debentures and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 became applicable from the quarter ended 30 September 2023. The Company is subjected to Limited Review for the first time, hence the figures related to quarter ended 30 June 2023 are not subject to the Limited Review.

5. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the above results in terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and has issued an unmodified Limited Review Report.

6. Previous period figures have been regrouped/re-arranged, wherever necessary to make it comparable with the current period's classification / disclosure

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
WAISL Limited
Sd/-
Director

Place: New Delhi
Date : November 13, 2023

CALIFORNIA SOFTWARE COMPANY LIMITED

Workflo, Greeta Tower, Industrial Estate, Perungudi, OMR Phase 1, Chennai - 600 096.
CIN: L72300TN1992PLC022135 E-mail: investor@calsoftgroup.com Ph: 9444 860 882

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STAND ALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS (UNAUDITED) FOR THE HALF YEARLY ENDED September 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	103.24	98.49	102.20	103.24	98.49	102.20
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	4.10	20.84	50.68	4.10	20.84	50.68
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/ or extraordinary items)	4.10	20.84	50.68	4.10	20.84	50.68
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	4.10	20.84	25.68	4.10	20.84	50.68
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4.10	20.84	25.68	4.10	20.84	25.68
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)						
	1. Basic	0.03	0.13	0.17	0.03	0.13	0.17
	2. Diluted	0.03	0.13	0.17	0.03	0.13	0.17

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013

Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T. Road Industrial Area,
Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, U.P.

Website: www.avrofurniture.com, Email: info@avrofurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30/09/2023	30/06/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	31/03/2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,896.81	2,270.90	2,147.52	4,167.71	4,172.08	8,001.30
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	136.78	147.07	145.61	283.85	303.64	582.80
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	136.78	147.07	145.61	283.85	303.64	582.80
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	102.13	101.48	105.38	203.61	209.44	415.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	101.90	101.70	105.48	203.60	210.01	415.58
6	Equity Share Capital	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)						856.59
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized)						
	Basic (in Rs.)	1.01	1.01	1.05	2.02	2.08	4.12
	Diluted (in Rs.)	1.01	1.01	1.05	2.02	2.08	4.12

- Notes:**
- The Above is an extract of detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 are available on the Company's website www.avrofurniture.com and website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com).
 - The above UnAudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2023. These results have been subjected to limited review by statutory auditors who have expressed an unqualified opinion.

For Avro India Limited
Sd/-
Nikhil Aggarwal
(Whole Time Director)
DIN: 03599964

Place: Ghaziabad
Date: 14th November, 2023

WAISL LIMITED

CIN: U72200KA2009PLC051272

Registered Office: No. 109, K.H. Road, Shanthi Nagar, Bangalore, Karnataka 560027
Corporate Office: First Floor, Wing D, Building No 301, Adjacent to New Udaan Bhawan, opposite Terminal 3, IGI Airport, New Delhi, 110037

Ph.: +91-80-45114500, Email: karishma.aggarwal@waisl.in, Website: www.waisl.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

(All amount in Rupees Lakhs, unless Otherwise Stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
	30 September 2023	30 June 2023	30 September 2022	30 September 2023	30 September 2022	31 March 2023	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
(I) Total income From Operations	12,664.02	11,640.12	7,064.37	24,304.14	14,434.03	39,114.95	
(II) Net Profit for the period (before Tax and exceptional items)	4,537.02	3,895.70	2,455.57	8,432.72	5,588.19	15,541.52	
(III) Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	4,537.02	3,895.70	2,455.57	8,432.72	5,588.19	15,541.52	
(IV) Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	4,161.65	3,056.73	1,814.55	7,218.38	4,298.80	11,602.19	
(V) Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	4,161.65	3,056.73	1,814.55	7,218.38	4,298.80	11,606.01	
(VI) Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10/- each)	547.91	547.91	500.00	547.91	500.00	500.00	
(VII) Other Equity	24,878.00	20,716.00	9,447.00	24,878.00	9,447.00	16,755.00	
(VIII) Net Worth	25,425.56	21,263.91	9,947.47	25,425.56	9,947.47	17,254.68	
(IX) Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	83,772.00	41,574.00	43,487.00	83,772.00	43,487.00	44,217.00	
(X) Debt Equity Ratio	3.29	1.96	4.37	3.29	4.37	2.56	
(XI) Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10 each)							
- Basic (Rs.)	75.95	55.79	36.29	131.74	85.98	232.04	
- Diluted (Rs.)	75.95	55.79	36.29	131.74	85.98	232.04	
(XII) Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.86	1.89	2.30	1.87	2.57	2.59	
(XIII) Interest Service Coverage Ratio	6.39	6.46	8.01	6.42	9.98	6.47	

- Notes:**
- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and are approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13 November 2023.
 - The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, as amended, and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and discloses the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
 - In accordance with Ind AS 108 - Segment Reporting, the Company's business segment comprises of a single reportable operating segment of "Information Technology". Accordingly, no separate segment information has been provided.
 - In September 2023, Company has issued Listed Debentures and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 became applicable from the quarter ended 30 September 2023. The Company is subjected to Limited Review for the first time, hence the figures related to quarter ended 30 June 2023 are not subject to the Limited Review.
 - The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the above results in terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and have issued an unmodified Limited Review Report.
 - Previous period figures have been regrouped/re-arranged, wherever necessary to make it comparable with the current period's classification / disclosure.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
WAISL Limited
Sd/-
Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: November 13, 2023

VIRINCHI LIMITED

CIN: L72200TG1990PLC011104

Registered Office: 8-2-672/5&6, 4th Floor, Ilyas Mohammed Khan Estate

Road#1, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 34, Telangana, 040-48199999. Email: investors@virinchi.com, www.virinchi.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF VIRINCHI LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(Rs. In Lacs except per equity share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	7,250.37	7,901.29	15,280.83	15,480.67	31,193.51
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	14.87	-229.04	404.06	-126.08	2,069.19
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	14.87	-229.04	404.06	-126.08	2,069.19
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	147.14	-353.91	588.12	-534.89	1,271.58
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	152.42	-348.39	598.72	-526.83	1,284.90
6	Equity Share Capital	9,091.70	8,114.22	9,091.70	8,114.22	8,363.90
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	i. Basic	0.17	-0.43	0.68	-0.65	1.56
	ii. Diluted	0.14	-0.43	0.65	-0.65	1.56

- Notes:**
- The above Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2023, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 13, 2023. These results have been subjected to limited review carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
 - The Consolidated Results include results of all subsidiaries including the main contributing subsidiary companies, viz., Virinchi Health Care Private Limited, KSoft Systems Inc.
 - The Company and its subsidiaries operate in 4 major Segments Viz., SaaS Business in Fintech Domain, IDC & IT Services, Health Care Services and Payment & Credit Services.
 - The above is an Extract of the detailed format of quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.virinchi.com.
 - Standalone Financial Information of the Company is as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half-Year Ended	Half-Year Ended	Year Ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
Total Income	3,247.08	3,429.42	6,817.01	6,694.76	13,677.73
Profit before Tax	41.23	359.36	380.20	715.93	1,390.82
Profit for the Period	72.52	249.48	376.28	618.15	1,242.97

For Virinchi Limited
Sd/-
M.V. Srinivasa Rao
Whole Time Director & CFO
DIN: 00816334

Date: 13.11.2023
Place: Hyderabad

NOTICE

Members of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Secretarial Standards on General Meetings (SS-2) issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India, read with the General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021 and 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021, 3/2022 dated May 5, 2022, 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022 and 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India (hereinafter collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars"), and any other applicable laws, rules, regulations, guidelines, notifications, circulars and clarifications issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and any other regulatory authorities, from time to time, the Company has dispatched the Postal Ballot Notice on 14th November, 2023 through electronic mode only, to those Members who have registered their e-mail addresses with the Company/their Depository Participants and whose names are recorded in the Register of Members and/or Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Registrar as on Friday, 10th November, 2023 (cut-off date) seeking approval of the shareholders of the Company by Postal Ballot through electronic means for:

Sl. No.	Type of resolution	Resolutions
1.	Ordinary Resolution	Approval for the appointment of Mrs. Shweta Aggarwal, Non-Executive Director of SMC Capitals Limited and a relative of Mr. Subhash Chand Aggarwal, Chairman and Managing Director and Mrs. Shruti Aggarwal, Whole Time Director of the Company to hold office as a Consultant i.e., 'Office or Place of Profit' in SMC Capitals Limited, Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company.

The Company has engaged the services of Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company as the authorized agency for providing the e-voting facility to the members. The remote e-voting facility commences from 9:00 A.M. (IST) on Wednesday, 15th November, 2023 till 5:00 P.M. (IST) on Thursday 14th December, 2023. The e-voting module shall be disabled thereafter. The detailed procedure for e-voting is enumerated in the Postal Ballot Notice.

The voting rights of the members shall be in proportion to their shareholding in the Company as on the cut-off date for e-voting i.e. Friday, 10th November, 2023. A person who becomes a member after the Cut-Off Date should treat this notice for information purpose only.

The Company has appointed Mr. A.K. Roy from A.K. Roy & Associates, Practising Company Secretaries (CP No. 9147), as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot and remote e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner. The results along with Scrutinizer's Report will be declared on or before 16.12.2023 by placing the same on the website of the company i.e., www.smcindiaonline.com and on the website of Link Intime India Private Limited at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in. The results shall simultaneously be communicated to the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

The Members whose e-mail addresses are not registered with the Company/ Depositories, to receive the Postal Ballot Notice may send their request at encl@linkintime.co.in or contact on 022-49186175. The postal ballot notice is hosted on the Company's website i.e. www.smcindiaonline.com and also on the website of the stock exchanges viz., www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com. The relevant details are also hosted on the website of the remote e-voting service provider viz., Link Intime India Private Limited at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in

In case of any query/grievances connected with the facility for voting by electronic means may be addressed to Rajeev Ranjan, A.V.P. of Link Intime India Private Limited by sending an email at instameet@linkintime.co.in or contact on 022-49186175 or contact Mr. Suman Kumar, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company at telephone No. 011-30111000 or by email at sumankumar@smcindiaonline.com.

For SMC Global Securities Limited Sd/-

E.V.P. (Corporate Affairs & Legal), Company Secretary & General Counsel

Place: New Delhi

Date: 15th November, 2023

Corporate Identity Number (CIN: L74899DL1994PLC063609)

Registered Office- 11/6B, Shanti Chamber, Pusa Road, New Delhi-110005

Ph: +91-11-30111000, 40753333 | Fax: +91-11-25754365

E-mail: smc@smcindiaonline.com | Website: www.smcindiaonline.com

**CALIFORNIA SOFTWARE COMPANY LIMITED**

Workflo, Greeta Tower, Industrial Estate, Perungudi, OMR Phase 1, Chennai - 600 096.

CIN: L72300TN1992PLC022135

E-mail: investor@calsoftgroup.com Ph: 9444 860 882

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STAND ALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS (UNAUDITED) FOR THE HALF YEARLY ENDED September 30, 2023 (Rs.in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations (net)	103.24	98.49	102.20	103.24	98.49	102.20
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	4.10	20.84	50.68	4.10	20.84	50.68
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/ or extraordinary items)	4.10	20.84	50.68	4.10	20.84	50.68
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	4.10	20.84	25.68	4.10	20.84	50.68
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4.10	20.84	25.68	4.10	20.84	25.68
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)						
	1. Basic	0.03	0.13	0.17	0.03	0.13	0.17
	2. Diluted	0.03	0.13	0.17	0.03	0.13	0.17

- Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website www.calsoftgroup.com.

For California Software Company Limited
Sd/-

Dr. Mahalingam Vasudevan
Managing Director & CEO
DIN - 01608150

Place: Chennai
Date : 14.11.2023

DOLFIN RUBBERS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 26 A, Bhai Randhir Singh Nagar, Ludhiana,

Punjab-141012, CIN: L25112PB1995PLC017160

Email: dolfinube@gmail.com; Website: www.dolfin.co.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs) Except per equity share data

Sr. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	3666.26	2775.07	6441.33	4773.79	10178.39	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	200.91	125.89	326.80	213.76	451.37	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	200.91	125.89	326.80	213.76	451.37	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	146.17	87.22	233.39	186.70	331.38	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	143.11	96.27	239.38	186.70	310.40	
6	Equity Share Capital*2	1002.99	1002.99	1002.99	1002.99	1002.99	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	1464.38	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic:	1.46	0.87	2.33	1.86	3.30	
	2. Diluted:	1.46	0.87	2.33	1.86	3.30	

- Notes:** 1. The above Unaud

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013

Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T. Road Industrial Area,
Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, U.P.

Website: www.avrofurniture.com, Email: info@avrofurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30/09/2023	30/06/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	31/03/2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,896.81	2,270.90	2,147.52	4,167.71	4,172.08	8,001.30
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	136.78	147.07	145.61	283.85	303.64	582.80
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	136.78	147.07	145.61	283.85	303.64	582.80
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	102.13	101.48	105.38	203.61	209.44	415.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	101.90	101.70	105.48	203.60	210.01	415.58
6	Equity Share Capital	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)						856.59
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized)						
	Basic (in Rs.)	1.01	1.01	1.05	2.02	2.08	4.12
	Diluted (in Rs.)	1.01	1.01	1.05	2.02	2.08	4.12

Notes:

(1) The Above is an extract of detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 are available on the Company's website www.avrofurniture.com and website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com).

(2) The above UnAudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2023. These results have been subjected to limited review by statutory auditors who have expressed an unqualified opinion.

For Avro India Limited
Sd/-
Nikhil Aggarwal
(Whole Time Director)
DIN: 03599964

Place: Ghaziabad
Date: 14th November, 2023

WAISL LIMITED

CIN: U72200KA2009PLC051272

Registered Office: No. 109, K.H. Road, Shanthi Nagar, Bangalore, Karnataka 560027
Corporate Office: First Floor, Wing D, Building No 301, Adjacent to New Udaan Bhawan, opposite Terminal 3, IGI Airport, New Delhi, 110037

Ph.: +91-80-45114500, Email: karishma.aggarwal@waisl.in, Website: www.waisl.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

(All amount in Rupees Lakhs, unless Otherwise Stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
	30 September 2023	30 June 2023	30 September 2022	30 September 2023	30 September 2022	31 March 2023	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
(I) Total income From Operations	12,664.02	11,640.12	7,064.37	24,304.14	14,434.03	39,114.95	
(II) Net Profit for the period (before Tax and exceptional items)	4,537.02	3,895.70	2,455.57	8,432.72	5,588.19	15,541.52	
(III) Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	4,537.02	3,895.70	2,455.57	8,432.72	5,588.19	15,541.52	
(IV) Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	4,161.65	3,056.73	1,814.55	7,218.38	4,298.80	11,602.19	
(V) Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	4,161.65	3,056.73	1,814.55	7,218.38	4,298.80	11,606.01	
(VI) Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10/- each)	547.91	547.91	500.00	547.91	500.00	500.00	
(VII) Other Equity	24,878.00	20,716.00	9,447.00	24,878.00	9,447.00	16,755.00	
(VIII) Net Worth	25,425.56	21,263.91	9,947.47	25,425.56	9,947.47	17,254.68	
(IX) Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	83,772.00	41,574.00	43,487.00	83,772.00	43,487.00	44,217.00	
(X) Debt Equity Ratio	3.29	1.96	4.37	3.29	4.37	2.56	
(XI) Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10 each)							
- Basic (Rs.)	75.95	55.79	36.29	131.74	85.98	232.04	
- Diluted (Rs.)	75.95	55.79	36.29	131.74	85.98	232.04	
(XII) Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.86	1.89	2.30	1.87	2.57	2.59	
(XIII) Interest Service Coverage Ratio	6.39	6.46	8.01	6.42	9.98	6.47	

Notes:

1 The above unaudited Financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and are approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13 November 2023.

2 The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, as amended, and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and discloses the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).

3 In accordance with Ind AS 108 - Segment Reporting, the Company's business segment comprises of a single reportable operating segment of "Information Technology". Accordingly, no separate segment information has been provided.

4 In September 2023, Company has issued Listed Debentures and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 became applicable from the quarter ended 30 September 2023. The Company is subjected to Limited Review for the first time, hence the figures related to quarter ended 30 June 2023 are not subject to the Limited Review.

5 The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the above results in terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and have issued an unmodified Limited Review Report.

6 Previous period figures have been regrouped/re-arranged, wherever necessary to make it comparable with the current period's classification / disclosure

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
WAISL Limited
Sd/-
Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: November 13, 2023

VIRINCHI LIMITED

CIN: L72200TG1990PLC011104

Registered Office: 8-2-672/5&6, 4th Floor, Ilyas Mohammed Khan Estate

Road#1, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 34, Telangana, 040-48199999. Email: investors@virinchi.com, www.virinchi.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF VIRINCHI LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(Rs. In Lacs except per equity share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	7,250.37	7,901.29	15,280.83	15,480.67	31,193.51
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	14.87	-229.04	404.06	-126.08	2,069.19
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	14.87	-229.04	404.06	-126.08	2,069.19
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	147.14	-353.91	588.12	-534.89	1,271.58
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	152.42	-348.39	598.72	-526.83	1,284.90
6	Equity Share Capital	9,091.70	8,114.22	9,091.70	8,114.22	8,363.90
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	i. Basic	0.17	-0.43	0.68	-0.65	1.56
	ii. Diluted	0.14	-0.43	0.65	-0.65	1.56

Notes:

1. The above Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2023, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 13, 2023. These results have been subjected to limited review carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

2. The Consolidated Results include results of all subsidiaries including the main contributing subsidiary companies, viz., Virinchi Health Care Private Limited, KSoft Systems Inc.

3. The Company and its subsidiaries operate in 4 major Segments Viz., SaaS Business in Fintech Domain, IDC & IT Services, Health Care Services and Payment & Credit Services.

4. The above is an Extract of the detailed format of quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.virinchi.com.

5. Standalone Financial Information of the Company is as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half-Year Ended	Half-Year Ended	Year Ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
Total Income	3,247.08	3,429.42	6,817.01	6,694.76	13,677.73
Profit before Tax	41.23	359.36	380.20	715.93	1,390.82
Profit for the Period	72.52	249.48	376.28	618.15	1,242.97

For Virinchi Limited
Sd/-
M.V. Srinivasa Rao
Whole Time Director & CFO
DIN: 00816334

Date: 13.11.2023
Place: Hyderabad

NOTICE

Members of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Secretarial Standards on General Meetings (SS-2) issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India, read with the General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021 and 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021, 3/2022 dated May 5, 2022, 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022 and 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India (hereinafter collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars"), and any other applicable laws, rules, regulations, guidelines, notifications, circulars and clarifications issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and any other regulatory authorities, from time to time, the Company has dispatched the Postal Ballot Notice on 14th November, 2023 through electronic mode only, to those Members who have registered their e-mail addresses with the Company/their Depository Participants and whose names are recorded in the Register of Members and/or Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Registrar as on Friday, 10th November, 2023 (cut-off date) seeking approval of the shareholders of the Company by Postal Ballot through electronic means for:

Sl. No.	Type of resolution	Resolutions
1.	Ordinary Resolution	Approval for the appointment of Mrs. Shweta Aggarwal, Non-Executive Director of SMC Capitals Limited and a relative of Mr. Subhash Chand Aggarwal, Chairman and Managing Director and Mrs. Shruti Aggarwal, Whole Time Director of the Company to hold office as a Consultant i.e., 'Office or Place of Profit' in SMC Capitals Limited, Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company.

The Company has engaged the services of Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company as the authorized agency for providing the e-voting facility to the members. The remote e-voting facility commences from 9:00 A.M. (IST) on Wednesday, 15th November, 2023 till 5:00 P.M. (IST) on Thursday 14th December, 2023. The e-voting module shall be disabled thereafter. The detailed procedure for e-voting is enumerated in the Postal Ballot Notice.

The voting rights of the members shall be in proportion to their shareholding in the Company as on the cut-off date for e-voting i.e. Friday, 10th November, 2023. A person who becomes a member after the Cut-Off Date should treat this notice for information purpose only.

The Company has appointed Mr. A.K. Roy from A.K. Roy & Associates, Practising Company Secretaries (CP No. 9147), as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot and remote e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner. The results along with Scrutinizer's Report will be declared on or before 16.12.2023 by placing the same on the website of the company i.e., www.smcindiaonline.com and on the website of Link Intime India Private Limited at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in. The results shall simultaneously be communicated to the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

The Members whose e-mail addresses are not registered with the Company/ Depositories, to receive the Postal Ballot Notice may send their request at encl@linkintime.co.in or contact on 022-49186175. The postal ballot notice is hosted on the Company's website i.e. www.smcindiaonline.com and also on the website of the stock exchanges viz., www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com. The relevant details are also hosted on the website of the remote e-voting service provider viz., Link Intime India Private Limited at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in

In case of any query/grievances connected with the facility for voting by electronic means may be addressed to Rajeev Ranjan, A.V.P. of Link Intime India Private Limited by sending an email at instameet@linkintime.co.in or contact on 022-49186175 or contact Mr. Suman Kumar, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company at telephone No. 011-30111000 or by email at sumankumar@smcindiaonline.com.

For SMC Global Securities Limited Sd/-

E.V.P. (Corporate Affairs & Legal), Company Secretary & General Counsel

Place: New Delhi

Date: 15th November, 2023

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L74899DL1994PLC063609

Registered Office- 11/6B, Shanti Chamber, Pusa Road, New Delhi-110005

Ph: +91-11-30111000, 40753333 | Fax: +91-11-25754365

E-mail: smc@smcindiaonline.com | Website: www.smcindiaonline.com

**CALIFORNIA SOFTWARE COMPANY LIMITED**

Workflo, Greeta Tower, Industrial Estate, Perungudi, OMR Phase 1, Chennai - 600 096.

CIN: L72300TN1992PLC022135

E-mail: investor@calsoftgroup.com Ph: 9444 860 882

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STAND ALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS (UNAUDITED) FOR THE HALF YEARLY ENDED September 30, 2023 (Rs.in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations (net)	103.24	98.49	102.20	103.24	98.49	102.20
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	4.10	20.84	50.68	4.10	20.84	50.68
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/ or extraordinary items)	4.10	20.84	50.68	4.10	20.84	50.68
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	4.10	20.84	25.68	4.10	20.84	50.68
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4.10	20.84	25.68	4.10	20.84	25.68
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)						
	1. Basic	0.03	0.13	0.17	0.03	0.13	0.17
	2. Diluted	0.03	0.13	0.17	0.03	0.13	0.17

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website www.calsoftgroup.com.

For California Software Company Limited
Sd/-
Dr. Mahalingam Vasudevan
Managing Director & CEO
DIN - 01608150

Place: Chennai
Date : 14.11.2023

DOLFIN RUBBERS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 26 A, Bhai Randhir Singh Nagar, Ludhiana, Punjab-141012, CIN: L25112PB1995PLC017160

Email: dolfinube@gmail.com; Website: www.dolfin.co.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs) Except per equity share data

Sr. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	31.03.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	3666.26	2775.07	6441.33	4773.79	10178.39
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	200.91	125.89	326.80	213.76	451.37
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	200.91	125.89	326.80	213.76	451.37
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	146.17	87.22	233.39	186.70	331.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	143.11	96.27	239.38	186.70	310.40
6	Equity Share Capital*2	1002.99	1002.99	1002.99	1002.99	1002.99
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	1464.38
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	1. Basic:	1.46	0.87	2.33	1.86	3.30
	2. Diluted:	1.46	0.87	2.33	1.86	3.30

Notes: 1. The above Unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and recorded on the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 14.11.2023.

2. These financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (IND AS) as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies

INDIAN BANK
एसीओई विभाग, प्रमाण कार्यालय, चेन्नै
इंडियन बैंक, जोकि सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र का एक अग्रणी बैंक है, ने स्टैंडबाय डेटा लेख के माध्यम से अपनी दिशा में गैर पब्लिशिंग एवं कार्यालयी दस्तावेज के निर्माण हेतु क्लकलैट की नियुक्ति के लिये आरएफपी जारी किया है।
विवरण के लिए इच्छुक पार्टियों बैंक की वेबसाइट <https://www.indianbank.in/tenders> एवं जीएफ पीटीए देखें।

IMPORTANT
Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

एव्रो इंडिया लिमिटेड
सीआईएन: L25200UP1996PL101013
पता: ए-7/36-39, साइब ऑफ जी रोड इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, इलेक्ट्रोस्टील कॉस्टिंग कंपाउंड, गाजियाबाद-201009, उत्तर प्रदेश, वेबसाइट: www.avroffurniture.com, ईमेल: info@avroffurniture.com, फोन: 0120-4376091

30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित अनऑडिटेड वित्तीय परिणाम का विवरण (रू. लाखों में)

क्र.सं.	विवरण	द्वैतशतक					
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छमाही		समाप्त वर्ष	
		30/09/2023	30/06/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	31/03/2023
		अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित
1	परिचालन से कुल आय	1,896.81	2,270.90	2,147.52	4,167.71	4,172.08	8,001.30
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विशिष्ट एवं अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	136.78	147.07	145.61	283.85	303.64	582.80
3	कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट एवं अथवा असाधारण मदों से बाद)	136.78	147.07	145.61	283.85	303.64	582.80
4	कर से बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट एवं अथवा असाधारण मदों से बाद)	102.13	101.48	105.38	203.61	209.44	415.12
5	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु) (कर के बाद) लाभ/(हानि) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद से शामिल)	101.90	101.70	105.48	203.60	210.01	415.58
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74
7	आरक्षित (पुनर्मुल्यांकन आरक्षितों के अतिरिक्त आरक्षित)						856.59
8	आय प्रति शेयर (रू. 10/- प्रति का) (जारी तथा अवरूद्ध प्रचालनों के लिए) (वार्षिकीकृत नहीं)						
	क) मूल (रू.):	1.01	1.01	1.05	2.02	2.08	4.12
	ख) तरल (रू.):	1.01	1.01	1.05	2.02	2.08	4.12

टिप्पणी:
(1) उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (लिस्टिंग दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमन 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दाखिल की गई तिमाही और छमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का संपूर्ण प्रारूप कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.avroffurniture.com और नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड (www.nseindia.com) की वेबसाइट तथा बीएसई लिमिटेड (www.bseindia.com) पर उपलब्ध है।
(2) 30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए उद्युक्त अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई है और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 11 नवंबर, 2023 को आयोजित बैठक में अनुमोदित किया गया है। इन परिणामों को वैधानिक द्वारा सौचित समीक्षा के अधीन किया गया है जिन लेखापरीक्षकों ने अद्योग राय व्यक्त की है।

एव्रो इंडिया लिमिटेड के लिए
हस्ता./-
निखिल अग्रवाल
(पूणकालिक निदेशक)
डीआईएन : 03599964
स्थान : गाजियाबाद
दिनांक : 14 नवंबर, 2023

बाम्पसल सिक्युरिटीज लिमिटेड
पंजीकृत कार्यालय- 100-ए, साइकिल बाजार, झंडेवाला एक्सटेंशन, नई दिल्ली-110055
वेबसाइट: www.bampalssecurities.co.in ईमेल आईडी: bampalssecurities@yahoo.co.in
टेलीफोन नंबर: -011-47523613, सीआईएन:-L65100DL1995PLC065028

30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही/छमाही के अकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार (लाख में)

विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छमाही		समाप्त वार्षिक	
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
परिचालन से कुल आय	268.98	423.09	30.43	692.07	33.60	368.78
शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर अपवाद स्वरूप तथा/अथवा असाधारण सामग्री से पूर्व)	(1.82)	(7.39)	13.06	(9.21)	6.12	51.69
शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर अपवाद स्वरूप तथा/अथवा असाधारण सामग्री से पश्चात्)	(1.82)	(7.39)	13.06	(9.21)	6.12	51.69
शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर अपवाद स्वरूप तथा/अथवा असाधारण सामग्री से पश्चात्)	(1.82)	(5.84)	13.06	(7.66)	6.12	43.01
अवधि हेतु कुल योग गहन आय तथा अन्य गहन तथा पूर्ण आय (कर पश्चात्)	(1.82)	(5.84)	13.06	(7.66)	6.12	43.01
इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	3,403.52	3,403.52	3,403.52	3,403.52	3,403.52	3,403.52
प्रतिशेयर आय (रुपये 10/- प्रत्येक)						
मूलभूत	(0.005)	(0.017)	0.038	(0.023)	0.018	0.126
द्व	(0.005)	(0.017)	0.038	(0.023)	0.018	0.126

नोट-
1. उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीयन दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण अध्याय) विनियम 2015 ("सूचीकरण विनियमन") के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में प्रस्तुत किए गए विस्तृत वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश है। वित्तीय परिणामों का संपूर्ण प्रारूप बीएसई की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com और कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.bampalssecurities.co.in पर उपलब्ध है।
2. उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणाम की लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई है और बाद में 14 नवंबर, 2023 को आयोजित बोर्ड की बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया है।
3. अनकेशित परिणाम लेखापरीक्षकों की सौचित समीक्षा के अधीन हैं।
4. पूर्व अवधि के आंकड़ों को जहां भी आवश्यक समझा गया, पुनर्समूहित और/या पुनर्व्यवस्थित किया गया है।

बोर्ड की ओर से
हस्ता./-
मीधा कुमार गुप्ता
प्रबंध संचालक
(डीआईएन: 00110915)
दिनांक: 14.11.2023
स्थान: नई दिल्ली

R R Financial Consultants Limited
CIN: L74899DL1986PLC023530
Regd Off:- 412-422, 4th Floor, Indraprakash Building, 21 Barakamba Road, New Delhi-110001
Phone:- 011-44441111 Email Id:- cs@rrfcl.com Website:- www.rrfcl.com

Extract of Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the 2nd Quarter/ Half Year ended on 30th September, 2023 (रू. in lakhs)

Particulars	Consolidated					
	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	552.73	544.30	461.23	1097.03	967.51	1837.92
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	55.68	65.16	27.86	120.85	76.36	64.37
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	55.68	65.16	27.86	120.85	76.36	64.37
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	55.68	57.86	26.08	113.35	68.58	59.41
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	49.91	53.13	21.14	103.05	62.14	52.03
Equity Share Capital	1,106.94	1,106.94	1,106.94	1,106.94	1,106.94	1,106.94
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the unaudited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	3513.86
Earnings Per Share (face value of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic	0.45	0.48	0.19	0.93	0.56	0.47
Diluted	0.45	0.48	0.19	0.93	0.56	0.47

Key Standalone Un-audited Financial information for the 2nd Quarter/ Half Year ended on 30th September, 2023 (रू. in lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	17.29	32.37	17.38	49.66	36.88	77.61
Profit before tax	-1.52	1.83	0.76	0.31	1.17	1.76
Profit after tax	-1.52	1.53	0.46	0.01	0.77	0.13

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the Detailed format of 2nd Quarter/ Half year ended Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of standalone/ consolidated financial results along with notes are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.rrfcl.com.
2. The above results has been prepared in compliance with recognition and measurement principles of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS), as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amended Rules), 2016 prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
3. The above results were reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14.11.2023.
4. Previous period figures have been reclassified/ regrouped wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of
R R Financial Consultants Limited
Sd/-
Rajat Prasad
Managing Director
DIN: 00052612
Place: New Delhi
Date: 14th November, 2023

KOTHARI FERMENTATION AND BIOCHEM LIMITED
CIN: L72411DL1990PLC042502
Regd. Office: 16, Community Centre, First Floor, Saket, New Delhi-110017
Tel: 011-26850004, E-mail: info@kothariyeast.in, Website: www.kothariyeast.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023 (R.S. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended			Year ended
		30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	30.06.2023 (Un-audited)	30.09.2022 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	30.09.2022 (Un-audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	
1	Total income from operations	2,271.50	2,562.37	2,457.32	4,831.36	4,815.69	11,045.97	
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(353.88)	(271.05)	(173.47)	(624.94)	(137.09)	28.86	
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(353.88)	(271.05)	(173.47)	(624.94)	(137.09)	28.86	
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(346.78)	(269.16)	(171.67)	(615.95)	(146.14)	19.17	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(344.76)	(267.13)	(172.22)	(611.89)	(147.22)	27.30	
6	Equity Share Capital	1,500	1,500	1,500	1,500	1,500	1,500	
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)							
	1. Basic :	(2.31)	(1.79)	(1.14)	(4.11)	(0.97)	0.13	
	2. Diluted :	(2.31)	(1.79)	(1.14)	(4.11)	(0.97)	0.13	

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on Company's website (www.Kothariyeast.in) and the Stock Exchange websites of BSE (<http://bseindia.com>).

For and on behalf of Board
Sd/-
Pramod Kumar Kothari
Chairman & Managing Director
Place : New Delhi
Date : 14.11.2023

KAPIL RAJ FINANCE LIMITED
(CIN - L65929DL1985PLC022788)
Registered Office: 23, IInd FLOOR, North West Avenue, Club Road, West Punjab bagh, New Delhi - 110026
Admin Office: 204B, Platinum Mall, Jawahar Road, Ghatkopar (East), Mumbai - 400077
Tel. No. : 91-22-6127 5175, Email: kapilrajfin@gmail.com, Website: www.kapilrajfinanceindia.com.

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 (R.S. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended			Year Ended
		30th Sep 2023 (Unaudited)	30th Jun 2023 (Unaudited)	30th Sep 2022 (Unaudited)	30th Sep 2023 (Unaudited)	30th Sep 2022 (Unaudited)	31st March 2023 (Audited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	4.76	0.00	59	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.75)	14.70	(1.53)	4.76	(3.54)	35.93	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.75)	14.70	(1.53)	4.76	(3.54)	35.93	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.75)	6.51	(1.53)	4.76	(3.54)	26.89	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
6.	Equity Share Capital	948.99	804	514.00	948.99	514.00	514	
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -							
	1. Basic :	0.00	0.01	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.5	
	2. Diluted :	0.00	0.01	0.00	0.00	0.03	0.5	

Note:
1. The Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30.09.2023 were approved and adopted in the meeting of Board of Directors held on 13.11.2023
2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Company's (Indian Accounting Standards), Rules, 2015 (IND AS), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
3. Segment reporting is not applicable as the company activity falls within a single business segment.
4. No Shareholder complaints/grievances has been received during the above referred quarter and no complaint/grievance are lying unresolved at the end of the Quarter ended on 30.09.23
5. The above results are available on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com & on company website

For Kapil Raj Finance Limited
Sd/-
Santosh Rani
(Whole Time Director)
Place: Delhi
Date: 13.11.2023

पीएमसी फिनकोर्प लिमिटेड
(सीआईएन: L27109UP1985PLC006998)
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: बी-10, सीआईटी कॉलोनी, सिविल लाइंस, रामपुर, उ.प्र.-244601
निगमित कार्यालय: 201 ए-22, द्वितीय तल, रस्ता ज्योति भवन, 18, राजेंद्र प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110008
दूरभाष: 011-47831025, 26, 27; ईमेल: compliances@pmcfincorp.com, वेबसाइट: www.pmcfincorp.com

30 सितंबर 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही/ए अर्द्धवर्ष के एकल अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण (रू. लाख में)

विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त अर्द्धवर्ष		समाप्त वर्ष	
	30.09.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.06.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2022 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	
परिचालन से कुल आय (निवल)	349.25	278.15	224.96	627.40	442.59	933.23
अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर, आपवादिक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	271.57	184.10	-923.20	455.67	-847.57	-636.39
कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (आपवादिक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरान्त)	271.57	184.10	-923.20	455.67	-847.57	-636.39
कर उपरान्त अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (आपवादिक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरान्त)	271.57	184.10	-923.20	455.67	-847.57	-636.31
अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय [लाभ/हानि तथा अन्य व्यापक आय से शामिल]	388.30	262.86	-730.95	651.16	-551.57	-627.81
प्रदत्त समता अंश पूंजी (रू. 1/- प्रत्येक का अंकित मूल्य)	5340.61	5340.61	5340.61	5340.61	5340.61	5340.61
अन्य समताएं (पुनर्मुल्यांकन आरक्षितियां छोड़कर, पूर्ववर्ती वर्ष के तुलना-पत्र में निवेशित/नुसार)						4996.34
आय प्रति अंश (ईपीएस) (रू. 1/- प्रत्येक का) (परिचालन एवं अपरिचालित परिचालनों हेतु)						
मूलभूत :	0.07	0.05	-0.14	0.12	-0.10	-0.12
दरलीकृत :	0.07	0.05	-0.14	0.12	-0.10	-0.12

टिप्पणी -
1. उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीकरण दायित्व एवं अन्य प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में प्रस्तुत 30.09.2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्द्धवर्ष के अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक सारांश है। समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्द्धवर्ष के वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप, स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com पर और कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.pmcfincorp.com पर उपलब्ध है। दिनांक 30.09.2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्द्धवर्ष के विस्तृत अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा, लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गई है तथा तदनुसार निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 14-11-2023 को आयोजित अपनी संशोधित बैठक में इनका अनुमोदन किया गया। पूर्ववर्ती अवधि एवं वर्ष के आंकड़ों को वर्तमान वर्ष के वार्षिकरण के अनुसार अभिप्रेत करने हेतु, जहाँ-जहाँ अभिप्रेत समझा गया है, वहाँ-वहाँ पुनर्समूहित/पुनः उल्लिखित किया गया है।
कृते पीएमसी फिनकोर्प लिमिटेड
हस्ता./-राज कुमार मोदी
प्रबंध निदेशक
डीआईएन : 01274171
स्थान : नई दिल्ली
दिनांक : 14-11-2023

यूनिफिज कैपिटल इंडिया लिमिटेड
(पूर्व में श्री वरहन्स लिमिटेड के नाम से जाना जाता था)
चावला हाउस, तीसरी मंजिल, 10, नेहरू प्लेस नई दिल्ली -110019
दूरभाष सं. : +91149953454; +91-7373737316

30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण (लाख रु. में)

क्र.सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही					
		30.09.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.06.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2022 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2022 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2023 (लेखापरीक्षित)
1	आय	874.76	414.02	253.17	1,288.77	399.69	915.46
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर से पहले, विशेष और ध्या असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	95.51	(71.47)	62.23	24.04	54.55	(84.02)
3	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर से पहले, विशेष और ध्या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	95.51	(71.47)	62.23	24.04	54.55	(84.02)
4	कर के बाद की अव						